
BAS-401 

li-TI::~7o-<$1'1J-~v::; 

~~ -'Y-:f'V? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATAROG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

SINGLE HEAD ELECTRONIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

COMPUTER-GESTEUERTER NEUN-NADEL-EINKOPF-GROSSFELD-STICKAUTOMAT 
MIT EIGENEM DISKETTENLAUFWERK 

BRODEUSE AUTOMATIQUE 

MAQUINA DE BORDAR ELECTRONICA DE UNA CABEZA 

r .. ""' 
I 

• 
• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

1. .:: 11) :<l>:li' 1995~5})11) 7- 7' l:iJ;-?1t> 1:" f'F.Iii ~itt.: ~ 11) 't' -t 
2. ffll,\'1, li 7 15' t.t L.. 1: d2:itt~~ ~ it ¢ ~1h~' ~ I) 1 -to 
3. m¥fiL't'-hli*fl""t ¢£il~r li , [====] liiU.a't'iF t... .:-8 1J 1-;-o 

A. :£~00~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. \lit'f.ol!~~WJOO~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C . ..l: ilirtl ll~Hilk . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • . 3 

D. ~H~!!ij{K, . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

E. w~rJ!I~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

F. rfarJ~Jft, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

G. ~lfl~ .t?'fl!l~ ............... .. 9 

H. Jm!f!bmrJ i! • J rl!l~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . n 

J. ~IJ~I*J J~~ ................ . . 13 

K. ~illl~iltll!l~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

L. ;1'.iffilll!ltr. . ........ .. . ........ 17 

M. ;1'. \;1.1 ') 001* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

N. 1~ *-iffi ::- OOf#: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

P. ::J :;.- r tJ - Jv ;f. ·:t ~ A ll!J-f~ . . . . 25 

Q. ?;£~~6ll"'* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

R. i~UZ~~lli~r>ll~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

s. -t •J ::- r £;t&~iY: . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

T. mmllfllfii.OO~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

u. -'1:-?ll!l~ .. . .. . .. ...... ..... 31 

v. !Vl.h soo~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. H~~iiii!Uf* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

X -'/. ~·"" ~ • 71' ,.. a 15!. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 41 

Yl.:;f7'~ 3:;- ,~-'/ ......... . ... 43 

Y2.:t7:/3/ l~-'/ ............. 43 

YS. ;t 7 :.- 3 ::.-~~- '/ • . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

Z. 1t.flt,\'I,OO~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

~7 - / ') - .Y- . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

:;f 7::- 3 ::.- /~- '/ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 

:tlf57 ~Jv . . • . • • • . . . . . . . . . • • • 56 

~~I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in May 1995. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line [====}. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Needleba.randd.rivingclutch 
mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Uppershaftmechanism . ..... .. 3 

D. Needle barmechanism . . . . . . . . . 5 

E. Presser foot mechanism . . . . . . . 7 

F. Lowersbaftmecbanism . . . . .. . . 7 

G. Presser foot lifter mechanism . . . 9 

H. Feed guide mechanism . . . . . . . . . 11 

J. Feed guide mechanism . . . . . . . . . 13 

K. Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

L. Thraedingmechanism . . . . . . . . . 17 

M. Thread trimmer mechanism . . . . 19 

N. Upper threading mechanism . . . 23 

P. Control box mechanism . . . . . . . . 25 

Q. Power supply equipment 
mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

R. Synchronizer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

S. Printedcircuitboa.rdmecbanism 29 

T. Machine head parts . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

U. Motor mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

V. Power table . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. Attachment set . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

X. Bobbin winder mechanism . . . . . 41 

Yl. Option parts . . . . . . . . . .. . .. .. . . 43 

Y2. Option parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 43 

Y3. Option parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 45 

Z. Accessories . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . 47 

Paper tape reader . .. . . . . . . . . . . 49 

The PG 1 option set . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

Option parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 52 

Wa.rning labels . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . 56 

INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Mai 1995. 
2. Modelliinderungen sind vorbehalten. ..---- ... 
3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz ge1iefert werden, sind mit einer ~----1 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

IN HAl TSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehl!.use . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Nadelstange und 
antriebskupplung . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Obere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

D. Nadelstangenvorrichtung . . . . . . 5 

E. Stoffd:riickerfuB . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . 7 

F. Untere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

G. Stoffhalterllebervorrichtung . • . 9 

H. TransportfUhrung . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

J. Transportfdhrung . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

K. Schmierung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

L. Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung 17 

M. Fadenabschneidevorrichtun 19 

N. Obererfadens . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

P. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

Q. Stromversorgung . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

R. Synchronisator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

S. Leiterplatten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

T. Teiledesmaschinenoberteils . . . 31 

U. Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

V. Motorgestell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. Anbausatz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

X. Spuler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Yl. Sondezubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Y2. SondezubehOr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Y3. SondezubehOr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

Z. Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

Lochstreifenleser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

PGl·SonderzubehOr . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

Sonderzubehor ......... . ...... 52 

Warnschilder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56 

VERZEICHIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements vala.bles au mois de Mai 1995. 

2. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans pteavis. 

3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 

pointille [====] . 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de Ia machine . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Barre a aiguille et mecanisme 
d'embrayage d'entrai.nement 1 

C. Mecanisme de l'ar.bre superieur 3 

D. Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille 5 

E. Mecanisme de pied presseur . . . . 7 

F. Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur 7 

G. Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur 9 

H. Mecanisme du guide de 
l'entralnement ..... . . . .. ..... . 11 

J. Mecanisme du guide de 
l'entrainement ... . .. . ........ . 13 

K. Lubrification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

L. Mecanisme de l'enfilage . . . . . . . . 17 

M. Mecanisme de coupe-fil . . . . . . . . 19 

N. Mecanisme de l'enfilage superieur 23 

P. Mecanisme du .boitier de contrOie 25 

Q. Mecanisme de l'equipmenten 
alimentation electrique . . . . . . . . 27 

R. Synchronisateur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

S. Circuitsimprimes . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

T. Pieces superieures de la machine 31 

U. Mecanisme du mot.eur . . . . . . . . . 31 

V. Mecanisme du plateau de Ia 
machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. Jeu d'accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

X. Mecanisme du bobineur . . . . . . . 41 

Yl. Pieces en option 

Y2. Pieces en option 

Y3. Pieces en option 

43 

43 

45 

Z. Accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

Lecteur de ruban papier . . . . . . . . 49 

Jeu d'options de Ia serie PG1 . . . 51 

piecesw en option . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 

Etiquettes d'avertissement . . . . . 56 

INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponl a en mayo 1995. 
2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cam'bios de diseilo sin aviso previo. 

3. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completes se enmarcan con una linea 

punteada L::::J . 

IN DICE 

A. Cuerpo de Ia maquina . . . . . . . • . 1 

B. Barra de aguja y mecanismo de 
embrague de mando . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Mecanismo del eje superior . . . . 3 

D. Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja . 5 

E. Mecanismo de la prensa tela . . . . 7 

F. Mecanismo del eje inferior . . . . . 7 

G. Mecanismo dellevantador de 9 
mensula de trabajo ........... . 

H. Mecanismo de Ia guia de 11 
alimentaci6n ...... ..... ..... . 

J. Mecanismo de Ia guia de 13 
alimentaci6n ... ......... ... . . 

K. Lubricaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

L. Mecanismo del enhebrado . . . . . . 17 

M. Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros 19 

N. Mecanismo del enbebrado superior 23 

P. Mecanismo de Ia caja de con troles 25 

Q. Mecanismo del equipo de 
alimentaci6n de corriente . . . . . . 27 

R. Sincronizador . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

S . Tableros de circui tos impresos . . 29 

T. Piezas de Ia cabeza de la maquina 31 

U. Mo:ca.ui:;mu del motor . . . . . . . . . . 31 

V. Mecanismo de Ia mesa de la 
maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. Juego de fijaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

X. Mecanismo del devanador de la 
canilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Yl. Piezas opcionales . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Y2. Piezasopcionales . . . . • . . . . . . . . . 43 

Y3. Piezas opcionales . . . . • . . • . . . . . . 45 

Z. Accessorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 7 

Lector de cintas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

Juego opcional PGl . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

Piezas opcionales . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 

Etiquetas de advertencia . . . . . . . 56 

INDICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::Ei*ll:li~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

155-401..()50 
B. it~~!iil!Ul~ /Needle bar and driving dutch mechanism I Nadelstange und 

antrfeosl<upP.Iung 1 Bar~e a aiguille et mecamsme d'embrayage d'entra'inement 1 
Barra de a u a mecan1smo cfe embra ue de man do 

3 

1-- - --6 

~r 
11 12 8 9 10 

155-401-1 17 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

r 

A. ~1*11:11~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t: / ;>( -{ NAME OF PARTS RN 

2 $32514001 1 r-~·:; !'111<-s BED COVER($) 
3 S23418001 6 ;- ;q. VAXS SCREW,M4X5 
4 S32515001 1 r-1'/1' 1J f( -L BED COVER (L) 
5 061400816 4 <t7 :::14)(8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
10 117936009 4 ;<?7-1!/ OIL CAP 
11 117934009 2 ;<?7-1!/ OIL CAP 
12 159150009 3 tJ•V?i-?7-1!:.- OIL CAP 
14 S32655001 1 7'- 1.111<-L ARM COVER (L) 
15 060501016 3 f(-( / r MSX10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
20 159150009 1 tJ•V? i-?7-t!/ OIL CAP 
21 S11816000 1 ? 7 /7'NK·lN CLAMPNK-2N 
22 062400816 1 -t-<::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
23 140890009 2 ;t -(J~tJ·J7' OIL CAP 
24 S20878000 2 ;1.?7-t!/ OIL CAP 

155-401-050 
B . it*f&U:b~i~ I Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism I Nadelstanqe und 

antriebskupplung I Barre a aiguille e"t mecanisme d'embrayage d'entraYnement I 
B d . . eft b d d arra e aguJa y mecan1smo e em rague eman 0 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/)1-{ NAME OF PARTS RN 

1 532574001 1 7-:..-~:..-V.:. ? 1'? v1<- THREAD TAKE-UP COUPLED DRIVING LEVER 
3 0 18501036 1 7'7->f.J~ ~'5X1 0 BOLT, SOCKET M 5X10 
4 107550002 1 :::10 ROLLER 
5 S32575001 1 T/l:/ ~ 0~/ PIN 
6 S32576001 1 T/l:/~??-7 THREAD TAKE-UP BEARING 
7 018501236 2 7'-t>f.J~ ~ SX12 BOLT, SOCKET M 5X12 
8 S32577001 1 7- :..- t: :..- ? F?kr<-? ~ THREAD TAKE-UP DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
9 S32580001 1 :::1 D V? ROLLER SHAFT 
10 $32674101 1 :JOB ROLLERS 
11 021500103 1 -t"Y ~ 1 ;,.:..s NUT, 1 M 5 
12 113431002 1 "'!:II* WASHER 

155-401-117 

-2 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . ..t*d!OO'~Wt I Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur 1 
Mecanisme del eje superior 

1~ 

12-1 

I~ 
17 11-4 1H1H 

J~ 
14·4--

14+~ 

, 55·40 1·, 09 
-3 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

c. L.*SI'Ili~ I Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur I 
Mecanismo del eje superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:: ;... .;< 1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S32517101 1 ? ? '.J? UPPER SHAFT 
2 140726000 1 ? ? '.J? >' ~ I~M UPPER SHAFT BUSH (M) 
3 S32S1B001 1 1<7 :..-<t- BALLANCER 
4 012060636 2 7 't'I:: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
5 S32S19001 1 ??'.J? >'~ IH UPPER SHAFT BUSH (F) 
6 012060636 1 7''1' 1::? 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
7 S32S20001 1 7'/t!::..-'llt. THREAD TAKE-uP CAM 
8 S32S21001 1 A7A ~1f11;f. WASHER, THRUST 
9 S32522001 1 ., "' ;, " ;f. ;; SCREW 
10 S236S1001 3 7':t'I::76X6:j<" J( SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
11 S32532001 1 ?7/?071'?.< CRANKRODASSY 
11-1 S32S23001 1 90"? 7 ::..-? 90" CRANK 
11-2 145466001 1 /\l):l!??7::..-?071' NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
11-3 147777000 1 :.- ""'"'"');;"':f NEEDLE BEARING 
11-4 14546S001 1 ':/ Jl ;f. '.J3.S7L SCREW, M3.57L 
12 S32S07101 1 './1'/?'"L-.11' I'?~ JUMP SOLENOID ASSY 
12-1 S32501001 1 J'.lv.l1'1'il 1' JUMP SOLENOID BASE 
12-2 S32502000 1 :J'I'/7'.1v.l1' I' JUMP SOLENOID 
12-3 081003870 1 0 1J :..-"'is-3 0 RING, S-3 
12-4 048025346 1 ~-" ?E2.S RETAINING RING, El.S 
12-5 S32S03001 1 J'.lv./1'1'??' JUMP SOLENOID BRACKET 
12-6 S35646001 2 'f'"(:J26X8 SCREW, PAN M26X8 
12-7 S32S04001 1 '1>1.1'~ CAM PLATE 
12-8 S25773001 2 g ;...;t. './4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
12-9 S32505001 1 111.1' ~''* SPRING, PLATE 
12-10 062400816 2 7-<::~•xs SCREW, PAN M4X8 
12-11 062400816 2 7<X:J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
12-12 S34200001 1 ·.tv./1' 1' ?':1':/3:..- SOLENOID CUSHION 
12- B 537277000 I 1'.1~·.1 <1' t':r.?t ·:~J<:· JUMP SOLENOID HEAT SLINGER 
13 062401016 2 'f'"(:J 4XIO SCREW, PAN M4X10 
14 S32525001 1 1\ 0)11(?'./3?1''1!')1 ~ NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL SET 
14-1 S32S26001 1 './1'/?'?HI .. JUMP CLAMP 
14-2 062351016 1 'f'"(:J3.SX10 SCREW, PAN M3.5X10 
14-3 S32527001 1 './1'/?'~ f JUMP BRACKET 
14-4 S32530001 1 '.J1'/7'1<;f. SPRING 
14-5 S32531001 1 't ~ 1\1) :l!? " :9 J~ BASE NEEDLE BAR BUSH 
15 S32533001 1 't ~'''J:l!? BASE NEEDLE BAR 
16 S33673000 1 't~/\ 0):l!?7:tJ~~ SASE NEEDlE BAR FElT 
17 012060636 1 7'71::?6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
30 S32435001 1 './???'117- BEARING COlLAR 
31 S23651001 2 771::76X6*" " SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
32 0762046S9 1 ~ '? '.J? ? ?'6204W BAll BEARING, 6204W 

Rill 

1SS-401- 109 
- 4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. it.f*mlfWi I Needle bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanisme de Ia barr a de ag.uja 

69---'T 
68 

'Ill- 52 -z 

52 -I 

~---~ 
50 

32 31 

37 

8 58 

~59 

~60 
~ 61 

63---G;l 
64 ~ 

62---i 

-6-

i---7 
~8 

®---9 
~6 

I 
13-e 

10 

12-@ 

18-@;l 

26 
25--@~ 

ss-f 

155-401-118 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

D . !tf*~f~ I Needle bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE Q'lY t/;< 1" NAME OF PARTS 

1 S37282009 1 1\ I) ;jf"J 'T- A NHD.LE BAR CASE 
2 018061636 2 7 7" ;J; Ji- H X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 16 
3 025060236 2 t?if:li:t-7-~7 6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
4 028060243 2 /( ;f. if:ii :f-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
6 151947101 2 :JO II ROLLER (1 1) 
7 062401416 2 "f.-.(::J4X I~ SCREW, PAN M4X14 
8 026040236 2 t7-tr:li* ';:ii't4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
9 028040246 2 / ( ;f. if:ii :f.l -4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
10 532584001 1 1\ I) ;jf"J NEEDLE BAR 
11 S3258SOOI 1 1\ I) ;J<"J ;j; :/3 "J J(* SPRING 
12 118735002 I ff fl * WASHER 
13 S361S3100 I ?':10,3 / :i.t. CUSHION RUBBER 
14 S32587001 1 :/ :1 ?~7/A .. ''/1' - TOP DEAD CENTER STOPPER 
15 018301036 1 77$11- t-JX10 BOLT, SOCKET M3XIO 
16 S32588001 1 1\l);f.??'t NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
17 062350816 1 -t--< :J 35X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8 
18 S37283000 1 7 J:JJ,;. !<';! 't :.. FELT PACKING 
21 S37284001 1 7 :t li-i- ;j'-ft:t FELT HOLDER 
22 062400816 1 -t--<::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
23 026040236 1 t 7-IJ";IJ':f.~ fl 't4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
24 S37283000 1 7 :t JJ, i- I t';l '\' / FELT PACKING 
2S S36505001 1 J\ l);j{"J -( t- 7' :.- 7 1" NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
26 S36264001 1 77 t 7 3.SX3.5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3.5X3. 5 
2!1 S37265QQ1 1 :f':IJi H 7 INNER THREAD GIJID~ 

30 008400806 2 + i- 7 ;1. :J 4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
31 S372B6009 1 'll 'in l< - LOWER COVER 
32 008400806 2 ~i- 7;1.:J4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
33 S37287001 2 '-?1" i-~ 7' LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
34 532378001 1 AX~? DISK 
35 532379001 1 ,,.,q. SPRING 
36 S34032001 1 1 i-#:73? ? / * " SHO'Ul DE R SCREW 
37 008400806 2 + i- 7 ;1. :J 4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
38 S37288001 1 " 1J ;f. ? :li1" r t.< - JJ, NEEDlE BAR GUIDE RAil 
39 062400816 3 7-"'::J<XS SCREW, PAN M4X8 
40 S37289001 1 'T'-;1.3? 1.- - JI.. RAil FOR CASE 
41 062400816 2 "t-"'::14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
50 S08415001 1 7·;1 i- :A1 ':17v J<- ;J? FOOT SWITCH lEVER SHAFT 
52 S32651001 1 7-:...-t:::...- L.-J(- ., ~ THREAD TAKE· UP lEVER ASSY 
52-1 S32633000 1 T;....t::.-L ... J<- THREAD TAKE· UP lEVER 
52-2 502532001 1 7':.0<:'/ 1" ;. ~7 THREAD TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 
52-3 S32632000 1 -r :.. c:.-#:A THREAD TAKE-UP BOSS 
52-4 524303001 2 7 "' * 'Y 3X6.5 SCREW, PAN M3X6.5 
53 014400636 2 7'7? ;!< ~ 4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
58 070699800 1 9 '<' '-'? ?'T699Z.Z BAll BEARING, RADIAl 699ZZ 
59 S32639001 1 :/?7'T3?"h 7 - BEARING COLLAR 
60 S32640001 1 1 7'f>' 1" ? POSITIONING PLATE 
61 018501036 2 7 7 ;j{JJ, H XIO BOl T, SOCKET MSX1 0 
62 018501236 1 7 7-;f.IH· 5X12 BOl T, SOCKET MSX12 
63 025050236 1 t 7if7l 'fr~? -s WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
64 028050246 1 l<'f ifjj 'f2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
65 515629011 1 ~ 'l/II I)DBXKS NEEDLE DBXK5 
66 537290001 I 1\l) ;f.., 'r- ;I. :IJ .I~- NEEDLE BAR CASE COVER 
67 008400806 2 + i-7 :A :J 4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
68 S39083009 1 7/~/ :11 1~- THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
69 OA4400806 2 + 7 "'if? ~ 4)(8DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M4X8DA 
70 $39084001 I ?-r::.- #-11- 1' FINGER GUARD 
71 008400806 2 + r7A:J 4X8 SCREW, TRUSSM4X8 

- 6 -

Rill 

. 
155-401-118 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. tljl.I IV!f* I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur I 
Mecanismo de Ia prensa t ela ---

. 
1 -2~ 
H Jb 
1-3-. 

---4 

F. 1'~~1~ I Lower shaft mechanism I Untere Welle I 
Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur I Mecanismo del eje inferior 

r------l 

IJ ~i 
~ ~~ L ____ J 

9 4~J~~ 
14 ~ u ~ 

~- ~ 

[3 
f~~j ' ( ,- 1 

11 :{j<!P-7 
: · l~:: l . I ' I h j'"l 6 

I I ,) 1~· I~ r-~ I di---16-3 I I 12-a r---, 
I ~16·4 I ti / ~ja I 

~---~' -~ &L_r , lr_u-~ r 2 

~ 13 L_~_j 

- 7-

155-401-201 

155-401-305 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

E. ¥!II. ~"!Wi I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur I 
Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/...C1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 $36397001 1 'if.1? ?'l~ FRAME HOLDER BASE ASSY 
1-1 536391001 1 t-7??71-- - 4?~ HOLDER BASE ASSY 
1-2 S15284000 2 :>.--<1)1~ SLIDING PLATE 
1-3 $15285000 2 ;>_.-{ IJ 7 I ll. . SLIDING FELT 
1-4 062400616 4 7'--<::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
4 S345S8000 2 ·:; 7 ~ -?. :/M4X10 SCREW, THUMB M4X10 
11 S15660001 1:11? ??45X32 PlASTIC SQUARE, ARMS SPFA-45X32 

RIV 

155-401-201 
F. l'iHJ~"!Wi I Lower shaft mechanism I Untere Welle I 

Mecan1sme de l'arbre inferieur I Mecamsmo del eJe 1nfenor 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t ;.- .>< 1 

1 r<r<JI.'\'~l1'l ~ 
1 --<"'11.'\'~0? ~ 
1 97"l? 
1 97:/?" 911.u 
1 J' :l' t 76X6 

NAME OF PARTS 

BEVEL GEAR (U) AS5Y 
BEVEL GEAR (D) AS5Y 
VERTICAL SHAFT 
VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (U) 

RN 

r 6 
7 

S32544001 
532547001 
532538101 
142708000 
012060636 
142709000 
012060636 
S32S39001 
S32540000 
012060636 
104520000 
012060636 
532S50001 
S35S95101 
S32542001 
535584001 
S35S83001 
181936001 
181937001 
181938001 

1 9701?" 9/1.0 
1 J' :l' t 76X6 

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (D) 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M6X6 
LOWER SHAFT 8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
16-1 
16-2 
16-3 
16-4 

1 "9 01? 
1 ;-901?-"91H 
1 1'7'1:: 76X6 
1 ;,901?;<9/vR 
1 7'7' 1:: 76X6 
1 i! '1 ~:117 - ? ~ 

1 :11 7l 

1 ;f. I: :.-L 

1 ??7:.-;f.?;-J~~ 
1 ;f.l:::.-7- :>. 7 3? "'~* 
1 r:~?:tt~*"""i?'Y.t-:'i 
1 73?""* ~;<;?.01 

- 8-

LOWER SHAFT BUSH {L) 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M6X6 
LOWER SHAFT BUSH (R) 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
SET COLLAR ASSY 
ROTARY HOOK (L) 
BOBBIN (L) 
BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
BOBBIN TENSION SPRING 
TENSION SPRING 
ADJUST SCREW 
SETSCREW 

1 S$-401-305 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. fljl.I J: ?'rllf*t I Presser foot lifter mechanism I Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur /Mecanisme dellevantadorde mensula de trabajo 

9 

® ~~ 
27 

29 29 

"" ~ \ ~ ~</t.,.A~ ..::...~ - r----

~ 
22 

155·40 1·204 
-9 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

G. :jlfi.J:..!:. "fllllii I Presser foot lifter mechanism IStoffhalterhebervorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur I Mecanisme dellevantador de mensula de trabajo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t/;to( NAME OF PARTS RN 
1 S32662001 1 :t<ti? 1'7 vi<- ?< PRESSER DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
1·1 S32671001 1 :::10 :l? ROLLER SHAFT 
1·2 014400636 1 7:1'?>l<<o~X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
2 150491101 1 v i<- :l? LEVER SHAFT 
3 012S00536 1 7:1-t?sxs SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSX5 
4 S32663001 1 ;:r <j- I 'i" t' 'J IJ :,.. '? PRESSER OPERATING LINK 
5 S32666001 1 :t<J-I? t'?vl<- :l? PRESSER DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
6 012060636 1 7:1-t76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
7 111865001 1 :t1'1•-"?7-l!:..- OIL CAP 
8 S32674101 1 ::IIJ 8 ROLLERS 
9 S32667001 1 :t'ti :l? PRESSER SHAFT 
10 S32668001 1 ;j''fi:l?;t?I~U PRESSER SHAFT BUSH (U) 
11 S32669001 1 ;j''fi:l?/.:9 '"0 PRESSER SHAFT BUSH (D) 
12 S32665001 1 :t<ti:l"??'~ PRESSER SHAFT CLAMP 
13 062401016 1 :I'"<:::Jol)(10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
14 S32675001 1 :t'ti?-(t/(.f, RETRACTING SPRING 
15 081006070 1 o•J :..-?P6 ORING,P6 
16 S32664101 1 ;t'ti'tF?:9 1' PRESSER OPERATING BASE 
17 S37291001 1 :t<tir:.-B PRESSER FOOT (B) 
18 026040236 1 t?<f:il:t-<:li'\>4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
19 062401016 1 7-< :::1 oiX10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
20 S32676000 1 ;titi?'/~3 :... PRESSER CUSHION 
21 S32673001 1 :j''tii':.-71'1'':9 PRESSER GUIDE PLATE 
22 060501016 3 1<-(:.-~MSXIO S(REW, BIND M5X10 
23 S32678001 1 :t't I :9 1' t t.-1<- PRESSER RETRACTING LEVER 
24 S32677001 1 :91' t vii- :l? RETRACTING LEVER SHAFT 
25 028060243 1 /(.to "f jj * 2·6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
26 021060106 1 ,;_,,:r·;!·6 NUT, 1 M6 
27 S32G80101 1 ,·( l::$0Lt.-l<-7~ RETRACTING SOLENOID LEVERASSY 
28 0 18S01436 1 r;T;f./1,. SX14 BOLT, SOCKETMSX14 
29 S32683100 1 :t'ti:91' t".lv/ 1' f' PRESSER RETRACTING SOLENOID 
30 S32682001 1 :t "!t I SOLI· I) ':I 7 1' :9 PRESSER SOLENOID SET PLATE 
31 060S01016 2 1< 1' :..- FMSX10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
32 028050246 2 /(:j.<f:il-t-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
33 0250S0236 2 t?<f:ff:l-7"-? -S WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
36 S33630009 1 ".lv/1'1-'ill<- SOLENOID COVER 
37 008400604 3 •• 77.::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
38 S33631001 1 ;t'ti1J/(- PRESSER COVER 
39 008400604 2 + ~77.::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
40 S1S259001 1 :::J - J-':f•;l;,"-7.:1.? CORD BUSH 

155-401-204 
- 10 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. Jmi!JOOJ* 1J 1¥11~ I Feed guide mechanism /Transportfuhrung I 
Mecanisme du guide de l 'entrainementl Mecanisme de Ia gufa de alimentaci6n 

66 65 

~-~ 
53 52 

11 

18 

-~ 

38 

<: 
~i 

4 5 

155-401-243 
- 11 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H .ll!lbfft3~ IJ llllfifi I Feed guide mechanism I Transportfuhrung/ 
Mecanisme du guide de l'entrainement I Mecanismo de Ia gufa de alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'lY t/;C-( NAME OF PARTS IW 

1 S15225101 1 X~ 1'?51-f X· DRIVING BRACKET 
2 018062036 3 7-t-;J(}!. ~ 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
3 028060246 3 J<-*'fff'*-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
4 S15268000 1 t'=:t:-~78 PINION GEAR (B) 
5 012500536 2 7't'I::7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSX5 
6 S15232000 1 7-f 1' !\.~-I'A IDLE GEAR (A) 
7 012500536 2 7-TI::?SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
8 S15233000 1 ?1-1' -I-' 7.£.X WIRE DRUM {X) 
9 012500536 2 7-T 1::7 SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
10 S15234000 1 X? l'?'l? X· DRIVING SHAFT 
11 076002800 2 :>'"?'l??76002.ZZ BALL BEARING, 6002ZZ 
12 048320242 2- ~,<?7-t-3?02 RETAINING RING, C32 
13 515267000 1 t'= >t/$f7A PINION GEAR (A) 
14 012300536 2 7'-t- 1::73XS SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X5 
15 S15239000 1 7 -< I' Jl, $f -1' 8 IDLE GEAR (B) 
16 012500536 2 1':TI::7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
17 S36471001 1 x •J ~ -; ~ l''fCAP X·UMITDOG 
18 OA4300605 2 ~-t-.o<''f?HX60A SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
20 S15240101 1 t!>~-~? SENSOR SHAFT 
21 S15235001 1 "-/~:..-JCSJI.o ECCENTRIOTY BUSH 
22 012400636 1 J':TI:: 74X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
23 S15236001 1 X?'/7/1'~ X·AXIS HOME POSITION DOG 
24 012500536 2 1'-TI::?SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
25 S15237001 1 X'f ',;7/777"~ ~ X·AXIS HOME POSITION BRACKET 
26 018400636 2 7'!-;f-1~ ~4X6 BOLT. SOCKET M4X6 
27 028040246 2 J{* '!':11 * 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
28 OA4300605 2 +T"'-'f? ~ 3X60A SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
30 S15241001 1 XIJ .< 'l/~777-:J~ X·LIMIT BRACKET 
J1 018400636 2 "PT :f.JL- j.- <4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M~X6 
32 028040246 2 J(f!.'f:il'l-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
33 OA4300605 2 +:T"'-'f? .. 3X60A SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
36 018501436 4 1'-T#JI. ~SX14 BOLT,SOCKETM5X14 
37 028050246 4 J(*'f:lf*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
38 025050236 4 l::? 'f:lf'*- T:l.?-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
41 S15229001 1 Y? 1'?511 Y·DRIVING BRACKET 
42 018062036 1 7-T:J!k HX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 

r 
43 028060246 1 J(*'J':i1-*2-6 WASHER, SPRJNG 2·6 
44 01B063036 1 Y't';l(l• ~6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
45 028060246 1 Jt.i- '!':11 '1-H WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
46 S15230001 1 Y'r -:>' 777".1 1- Y ·MOTOR BRACKET 
47 01B061636 3 1'-T;f-1• t-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
4B 028060246 3 '<-* <rn -i-H WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
49 018501436 4 77' :f. I• t- SX14 BOLT, SOCKET MSX14 
so 028050246 4 J<.i-1/:11:f2·S WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
51 025050236 4 1::7'!':11'1-T.:J.? -s WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
52 515268000 1 t'=:t:-~78 PINION GEAR (B) 
53 012500536 2 7:TI::7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
54 S15242000 2 ?-f-I'-1'7.£.Y WIRE DRUM (Y) 
55 012500536 4 771::7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
56 S31959001 1 Y? l'?'l? Y·DRIVING SHAFT 
57 506740001 I K7 1J !-1 ASPP202 BALL BEARING, ASPP202 
58 0180BI636 2 71-;f.JI. HX16 BOLT, SOCKET MBX 16 
59 028080246 2 1< -i-'f:lf:fl.a WASHER, SPRING 2·B 
60 025080236 2 1:: 7 ifff:fT:>.? 8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
61 076002BOO 1 7 'I' 'l~ ??"6002ZZ BALL BEARING, 6002ZZ 
62 S31958001 1 '(J'IJ',;'f'./'J7J/'f WASHER 
65 515232000 1 7'1 Fl.~"\' A I OLE GEAR (A) 
66 012500536 2 7'7 1:: 7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 

155-401·243 
-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. )!f) ~pqmJffi I Feed guide mechanism /Transportflihrung I 
Mecanisme du guide de l'entrainem~mtl Mecani$mQ de Ia gufa de alimenta,i6n 

74_;:= 

76,--~ 

~~ 

51 

26 ' sr--12 
27 'lP ~28 53--f 'f 15 @-13 
zs-r~29 54- .) 

..wJ . .,4 . ...........--
.,.- L/ :}-1_ - v 

4 

- 13-

f-48 
-so 

58 

55 

' 87 
~ 

52 ~ 
30 38 

155-401-244 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. *•J ~r*!Ailf~l Feed guide mechanism I Transportfuhrung I 
Mecanisme du guide de l'entrainement I Mecanismo de Ia guia de al imentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:o<-f NAME OF PARTS )IW 

1 536432001 1 7. :9 /I'FL STAND (FL) 
2 018062036 2 1'7 ;Fn.. HX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
3 028060246 2 l(~ 'f:lt~2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
4 53643100 1 1 7.:9/I'FR STAND (FR) 
5 0 18062036 2 ,..,. #Jl. ~ 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
6 028060246 2 l<~ 'f:lt * 2·6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
7 S210BSOOO 2 ?1" '1':1 - •J WIRE PULLEY 
11 S21033009 1 7.:9/ I'RR STAND(RR) 
12 0 18062036 2 1'7 itJ~ ~ 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
13 028060246 2 /("' '111 * 2·6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
14 048320242 1 ~ -" ? 7'73 ? <32 RETAINING RING, 02 
15 S21085000 1 ? 1" '1' :1-•J WIRE PULLEY 
19 521034001 1 7.:9/ I'RL STAND(Rl) 
20 018062036 2 1'7 #.1~ ~6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
21 028060246 2 J(*":il *2·6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
22 S21085000 1 ?1"'1':1- •J W IRE PULLEY 
25 S36425001 4 7. ~-:n<- STOPPER 
26 0 18401036 8 77 ;1(Jl. ~ ~)(10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
27 028040246 8 J<-t-..,-11-t- 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 

r 28 0 17501606 4 ;J<.n. ~ SX16 BOLT, MSX16 
29 02 1500103 4 77 H ;:, ;,.s NUT, 1 MS 
30 S36426001 1 -l! /'1:1? 'r7 ~ SENSOR BRACKET 
38 000400616 2 +1<1 / I'4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
40 S36427001 1 7 ·~ ·Hx HOOK (LX) 
4 1 S36428001 1 7 7 1 LY HOOK(LY) 
42 S36429001 1 7•;J?RX HOOK (RX) 
43 S36430001 1 77? RY HOOK(RY) 
44 0 18S0 1436 8 1'7#1~ ~ 5)(1 4 BOLT, SOCKET MSX14 
45 028050246 8 J( *., :il * 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
46 025050236 8 t7'111*1'"-?-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
47 S36491001 4 1'7# 1~ ~SX25 BOlT, SOCKET M SX25 
48 0 18400836 4 Y7 :!<1~ ~ 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4XB 
so 028040246 4 1< ~'1 11 -t- 2-'1 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
51 S15248000 1 X?-1" "1' - X·WIRE 
52 S15247000 2 Y?-1" -1' - R Y-WIRE(R) 
53 0 18400836 2 7'7>1-Jio ~ 4)(8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
54 028040246 2 lt:;.'f:ff.f-2.11 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
55 S15257000 2 1) =.7 tl1" I'Y LINEAR GUIDE (Y) 
56 0 18401636 14 1'-T:f.llo ~ 4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
57 028040246 14 1<-t- ..,- :;~; * 2-" WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
58 S21 037009 2 Y!f: 'l' ')"l:l Y·CARRIAGE 
59 018401236 8 r7;f! llo ~ 4)(12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 12 
60 025040136 8 t?'f :ll' *'-'3?4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4 
61 028040246 8 1<~-lf :ff * 2-" WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
62 S21085000 12 ?1"'1':1 - •J W IRE PULLEY 
66 S36423001 1 Y't/7:.- I'~ Y·AXIS HOM E POSITION DOG 
67 062400616 2 -j-'(:::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
70 S15231000 2 ;j- 1)- ;j,_- ~ PULLEY PLATE 
7 1 0 18501636 4 7'7 :f!l~ ~ SX16 BOLT, SOCKET M SX16 
72 028050246 4 1<-i-'1 11*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
73 025050236 4 t7'11i-i-1'.:t?-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
74 S21038101 1 :ll' -1" l''f ;j(- ~ GUIDE SUPPORT 
75 S18291001 6 # :9 / "-•;1 I' -t- 'l SX8 BUTION HEAD SCREW SX8 
76 S15256000 1 °J c=.Y:Il'1"1'X LINEAR GUIDE (X) 
77 018300836 9 r -T'I'Ilo ~3X8 BOLT, SOCKETM3X8 
78 S15251001 1 Xif:'\' ')7;1 X-CARRIAGE 
79 0 18300836 8 7'-T >Iillo ~))(8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
80 028030246 8 1<-t- -lf :ll' -t-2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
81 S21085000 2 ?1"'1' :1- •J W IRE PULLEY 
85 S15252001 2 7 ,. - l.'f-1" :9 ? :0. FRAME PLATE ASSY 
86 S17052001 4 +<t7:!-,:;sx6 SCREW, FLAT MSX6 
87 OA4300605 2 +7"''1? :!. 3X6DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
88 062501016 2 7"':::J SX10 SCREW, PAN MSX10 
89 028050246 2 1<:!-'1 11*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
90 025050236 2 t 71fii-t-1'.:Z. ? -5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

155·401-244 
-14 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ~ii!JillllYIIVIf~ I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

I 

I 40 
41--t 

155-401-350 
- 15 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K _ ~il!l)ll.,itOO~ I Lubrication I Schmieru ng I Lubrification l lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1= />'1' NAME OF PARTS Rill 

1 152948001 2 :t 1' Ji-;j(·~ ~ '? I' OIL WINDOW 
2 S32555001 1 '\'.'l.?.'l.~ ~:tA OIL SUPPORT (A) 
3 060501016 2 H1'/I'MSX10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
4 152969001 1 :> - l'~~:t :17-io CORD SUPPORT 
5 062300616 1 7A<::IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
6 S32552000 1 -7 -'. I= 'E6X6(7SO) WICK 6X6 (L = 750) 
7 532553000 1 t;::: Ji-7-.'l. - :f(300) OIL TUBE (L = 300) 
8 S32554000 1 "'J'"r .;z. ? .;z. 7 :t»l-~ GEAR OIL FELT 
9 S32556001 1 "r.;z.?.;z.~~:tB OIL SUPPORT (B) 
10 060501016 2 J<1' / ~-MSX1 0 SCREW, SIND M5X10 
11 117150001 1 :::J - t'~~I:I7-io CORD SUPPORT 
12 062300616 1 1'-"' ::1 M3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
13 532557000 1 ? -'. 1::: 'HX4(330J WICK 4X4 (L = 330) 
14 S32558000 1 t;::: Ji-7-.'l. - 'i(85) 0 1 L TUBE (L = 85) 
15 532559000 1 '\'.'l.?.'l.7:tJI- ~A OIL FELT (A) 
17 532561001 1 '\'.'l.?.'l.iJ'iJ' :tC?'-'. OIL SUPPORT (C) ASSY 
18 S32564000 1 I= 7 ?'-'.I= t(SOO) WICK (L = 500) 
19 $32565000 1 t::: J.7-.'l. - 'i(230) OIL TUBE (L = 230) 

r 20 152969001 1 :::J - 1'~~~ ;1)-t- CORD SUPPORT 
21 062300616 2 T~:IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
22 532566000 1 '\'.'l.<j.'l.7:tJO, ~O OIL FELT (D) 
23 S32567001 1 7:tJI-~;t~:r FELT BUSH 
24 062300616 1 7--I ::IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
25 S32557000 2 ? U: t 4X4(330) WICK 4X4(L = 330) 
26 S32570000 1 ? -'. I= 'E 4X4{1 20) WICK 4X4(L = 120) 
27 S32571000 1 '\'.'l.? .:J. 7:tJ• ~ B OIL FELT (B) 
29 537310001 1 :t1' Jv;IJ/(-AA OIL COVER (AA) 
30 S32603000 1 -"?Jv7:tJ•~L FELT (L) 
31 532604000 1 1!.: - JI-7-"- - 7(400) OIL TUBE (L = 400) 
32 S32605000 1 ? .;. I= t 4X4(S20) WICK 4X4 (L = 520) 
33 S32606001 1 "f'\':171<- GEAR COVER 
34 S32554000 1 "fi'"r .'l.?.'l. 7IJI- ~ GEAR OIL FELT 
35 S32609000 1 I;:=- JO,f-.:1- 7(55) OIL TUBE (L =55) 
36 S32610000 1 -7 .;. I= 'E 6X6{130) WICK 6X6 (L = 130) 
37 117150001 2 ::. - •~~:tn-t- CORD SUPPORT 
38 062300616 2 j-AI::IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
39 062400816 2 :T-"':::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

r 40 S36477001 1 :t1' )0,1(/ OIL PAN 
41 S25382001 1 ;t-(1.?7- JOINT 
43 107155001 1 7 IJO, ~ FELT 
44 S34012000 1 -7 ~ I= 'E4X4{240) WICK 4X4 (L = 240) 
45 018061236 1 7'7-;Ji'" ~ 6X 12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
46 117150001 1 :~ - •~~:tn-t- CORD SUPPORT 
47 062300616 1 :f'--I::IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
60 152883000 1 7:tJ•HX15.5 FELT 8X15.5 
61 S07876001 1 7-.:~.-:f.:>. ~.,,·- TUBE STOPPER 
62 529700000 1 ? ' }J•-1<'1' /:T 1' 7 "' '" ~ FELT 
63 117006001 1 ? ~ I= '1;(60) WICK (L= 60) 

155-401-350 
-16 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . -*im ~ Mf~ / Threading mechanism I Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'enfilage I 
Mecanismo del enhebrado 

13 -3 

(\)~ 

~~, ,,.. 
13-9 13 -8 13 -1 

13- 10 

155·40 1-401 
-17 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

L. *i! ~ llllf~ /Threading mechanism I FadenfOhrungsvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'enfilage I 
Mecanisme del enhebrado 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::.-;<o( NAME OF PARTS Rill 
1 183377001 1 7VT/~3/~ ~A PRE-TENSION ASSY (A) 
1-1 S02611001 1 1" ~7/71" THREAD GUIDE 
1-2 S02612001 1 1" ~7/71"1'3?;.$') PRE-TENSION STUD 
1-3 144504001 2 1" ~7:.-71"'t7 THREAD GUIDE DISC 
1·4 154560001 1 7VT/~ 3 ;..J t*A PRE-TENSION SPRING (A) 
3 014400636 1 77?>l'~4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
4 S37292001 1 1" ~ 'l'vi! :.-'tofjr THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR PLATE 
5 157255100 1 -;f-tJ -A PULLEY (A) 
6 S32256001 1 -;f- IJ-'l? PULLEY SHA FT 
7 04B020346 1 ~ ;< '7E2 RETAINING RING, E2 
B S32257001 1 7? 0 7"1 ~3 NUT,3 
9 S37293001 1 i? :.-<t~J(/? ~ SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
10 OA4300605 2 +7-"if? ~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
11 062400816 1 7 -< :::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
12 S25240001 1 77 ~ :li 'J 6X10*"./" SETSCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6X10 
13 S37295001 1 1" ~1'3? ;.>l'')?1"?. THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 
13-1 S03254001 1 1" ~'f3? ;.;J<?91" THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
13-2 537296001 1 1" ~ 'f3') ;.$') TENSION STUD 
13-3 100402004 1 ~ "-* 'l3.57 SET SCREW, M3.S7 
13-4 537297001 1 o( ~ ~ IJ /(-* SPRING 
13-S 536300000 1 0-9 1J - <t7 ROTARY DISC 
13-6 144103009 1 1" ~ 'f3., ;.v? :r -ttx TENSION DISC PRESSER 
13-7 520680001 1 1" ~ T3? ;..1<-*S TENSION SPRING (S) 
13-8 520681000 1 'f 3 ') ;..Jt ;t.')X'f:li-* WASHER 
13-9 $20682103 1 1" ~ T3? ;.77 ~ TENSION NUT 
13-10 S3729B001 11" ~ 7'3?;.>1f? 1"9 TENSION STUD PLATE 
13-11 S36299001 3 1" ~7'3? ;.'t 77J:J·~ FELT 

155-401-401 
- 18 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. *WI) ~ill Thread trimmer mechanism I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de coupe-fit/ Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hires 

~/ 
I 

51 

- 19 -

i 

~41 

l7 

155-401-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

M . -*ffl 1) ~f*IThread trimmer mechanism I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil l Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t;:...;<-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 S32451001 1 -( f.~l);i]J,. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
2 S23651001 3 7 t" I::7 6X6;t-:J ;< SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
3 S32452001 1 :J l.- .1 1' 1'~ 1)'1 7" 1' $1 SOLENOID SET PLATE 
4 060501016 2 /{ -( /I'MSXIO SCREW, BIND M5X10 
5 S32453000 1 1' ~-~I):JI..-.11'" THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
6 021400106 2 t-·:J t-r :.-"4 NUT, 1 M4 
7 028040246 2 /l ft. "tfffft.2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
8 S32454001 1 'Jv.t 1' t:L-- 1<-?~ SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 
9 062351016 1 7 '<:l3.5X IO SCREW, PAN M 3.5X10 
10 S32456001 1 ? I'?L.-1{- ?'/1'-( 'l? DRIVING LEVER GUIDE SHAFT 
11 012060636 2 J'7' 1:: 7 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
12 S32486001 1 1 7-Jif;J. '/? POSITIONING SHAFT 
13 012060636 1 J'1'1::76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M 6X6 
14 S32457001 1 -( f. ~IJ?I'?vl <- ? ~ THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
15 S32461001 1 ? I'? vi<- t I' :.-1<ft. SPRING 
16 532462001 2 $1 <'1'1'7-~/*'/B SHOULDER SCREW, (B) 
17 S32463001 1 -( f.~ IJ 0';/ I'V-? ~ THREAD TRIMMER ROD (V) ASSY 
18 021060106 2 1 :.-.:z.-r·;~ f.6 NUT, 1 M6 
19 532467001 1 1 .. ~ IJ v / 1- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
20 532468001 11h~ 'Jvl<- '.l? THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SHAFT 
21 110367001 2 "f fi ft. WASHER 
22 048060342 1 .. "?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
23 012060636 1 J>t-1:: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
24 S32462001 1 :;r < '1 'f 7 ~:-ft.. 'lB SHOULDER SCREW, (B} 
25 021060106 1 10..:!.7"1 H NUT, I M6 
26 S32469001 1 1f. '~ IJ O 'YI'H?~ THREAD TRIMMER ROD (H} ASSY 
27 018400836 2 J'7t/1il- f.4XB BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
28 S32471001 1 1 .. ~ •J v:-:~> :- ? ~ THREAD TRIMM ER CONNECTING ROD A5SY 
29 532474001 1 .,~~.,, .. MOVABLE KNIFE 
30 S32475001 1 0. -"*'/4 SCREW,M4 
31 S32476001 1 1t'?l\:i17- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR 
32 S32477001 1 ~T-11\ FIXED KNIFE 
33 S20355001 1 ;.. ;< ;?> '.l 3XB.S SCREW 3X8.5 
34 S36135001 1 1f. *'.l1SI THREAD HOLDING PLATE 
36 532480001 1 ;., ;C ft. :l3X2.S SCREW, M3X2.5 
37 532481001 1 ,, I) -( $1 NEEDLE PLATE 
38 S32482001 1 J\ IJJ> j--f$10 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE (T = 0) 
38 S32611001 1 /\1)77-1$12 NEE OLE HOLE PLATE (T = 2) 
38 S32612001 1 /\ 1)77-1'$14 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE (T = 4) 
38 S32613001 1 /\1)77-1$16 NEE Ol E HOLE PLATE (T = 6} 
38 S34807001 1 1\ I) 7'7- -1 Sl o.s NEEDLE HOLE PLATE (T = 0.5) 
39 100360003 2 if-? ;?-'/238 SCREW, FLAT M2.38 
40 S25310001 2 if7;?-'.lq SCREW, FLAT M4 
41 S32484001 1 ? 7' :11<f.;< INNER ROTARY HOOK STOPPER 
42 018300636 2 7 1- >Fi,_ f.3X6 BOl T, SOCKET M3X6 
43 S32485001 1 I\ 1) -( SI~1 NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET 
44 047200542 1 A'f1J;..'}'C:>-AW2 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW2 
45 062400816 4 1-'<=>4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
46 S32487000 1 :17<:111<- ROTARY HOOK COVER 
47 S32488001 I 11 1<- ;t<J-:tll.t· SPRING, COMPRESSION 
48 018400836 1 Y :i-Jl!J~ ~4)(8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
49 532489001 I 111 ( -if -tt I COVER SUPPORT 
50 021400106 1 -r·:;. ~1 :.-~· NUT, 1 M4 

*"~~Ql §~oil. I:! !11$l!So!lo 'l'T • 
The * symbol is for Standard part&. 
Mit dem Zeichen * Stan~rdWle be<eichnel. 
Le symbol * correspend aux piices normales. 
El asteri!SCO * u para piezas oorma!cs. 

RM 

* 

1 SS-412-403 
-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. *ii~•J lllliJ /Thread trimmer mechanism I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de coupe-fill Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros 

6-54 
(1() 55 

~ 
~ 

28 

- 21 -

39--i' 19 

38~ 

17 

16 

1 55-401-403 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

M. ~H:l.J ') ~fWi / Thread trimmer mecharnism I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil l Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hims 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.>< 1' NAME OF PARTS 

51 018400836 1 7'7-;((J~ I-4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
52 026040236 1 l:: ?if:li-t-~tf~-4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
53 532490000 1 J:!•:J "'- '.1 v / 1' I' PICKER SOLENOID 
54 021300103 2 1-".1 1- 1 y.;:LJ NUT, I M3 
55 028030245 2 J( *if ;I)' -1-2·3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
56 S32491001 1 PK'./ v .I 1' I' 1' 51 PICKER SOLENOID PLATE 
57 062401016 2 7'A( :::J 4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
58 532492001 1 ·.lv/1' t<7-t. SOLENOID ARM 
59 018400836 1 7'7'#-J~ HXB BOLT, SOCKETM4X8 
60 S32493001 1 7'-l.'C/ ARM PIN 
61 018300536 1 7'1-:l()~ I-3XS BOLT, SOCKET M3X5 
62 532494001 1 v>?-":1 -c:.- CONNECTING WIRE 
63 062300416 2 :r-x :::!M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
64 S32495001 1 'C•;Jt>- PICKER 
65 S32496001 1 '<:":11>- -x-;z. PICKER BASE 
66 048020342 2 1- ;< ?£2 RETAINING RING, E2 
67 532497001 1 ? ":Jy3 / CUSHION 
68 S3249B001 1 'J''JY:!:..- t' :..- CUSHION PIN 
69 S32614001 1 PK7?'r':/l- PICKER BRACKET 
70 060400816 2 J(1'/I'4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
71 S32499001 1 ~·;J 11- ;z. 1- ';J " PICKER STOPPER 
72 062300416 2 7'A(:::JM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
73 025080132 1 l:: ?if:li-t-Y3?8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 
74 081007070 1 o •J :.-?P7 O RING,P7 
75 026030136 1 1::7-tf1i-t-:::J ;IH3 WASHER, PLAIN S 3 
76 028040246 1 J(-t- if1i ;). 2·4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 

- 22 -

Rill 

155·401·403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . ..t-*;). ~ r;lliKi I Upper threading mechanism I Obererfadens l 
Mecanisme de l'enfilage superieur I Mecanismo del enhebrado superior 

i-2-2-9 ~2-2-15 

<13~1J i!:lt$a"1./ OPTION PARTS> 

155-401-412 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. ...bt~ii ~llllil / Upper threading mechanism I Obererfadens I 
Mecanisme de l'enfila e superieur I Mecanismo del enhebrado superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'lY t/JC1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S38331009 1 1"1-971?~ COTION STAND 1 ASSY 
1-1 S37299009 1 -( 1-9 7:9'1"5 COTION STAND (S) 
1-2 060501016 1 J(o( ;.- FMSXIO SCREW, BIND MSXIO 
1-3 062060806 2 7~::J6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
1-4 150179002 1 :;r. 7'- Jt.;l?s SPOOL SHAFT (B) 
1-5 028050246 1 "*ifn;t.2-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-6 021500103 1 7'l 1-t;.~s NUT, 1 M5 
1-7 S15269000 1 :;r. 7 - 1'-"? 'J ..... SPOOL MAT (A) 
1-8 S32510001 1 -( 1-1':.-7-(;,;l;J(? THREAD GUIDE BAR 
1-9 060501016 1 1<1" :.- FMSXIO SCREW, BIND M5X10 
1-10 028050246 1 Jl.t.ifii;t.2-S WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
1-1 1 S3B891001 1 1" I- J' :.-7-(C THREAD GUIDE (C) 
1-12 S37301009 1 J'-AtJH -R ARM COVER (R) 
1-13 060501016 3 J (o( :.- FMSXIO SCREW, BIND M5X10 

<1a.il.~x88.ll. /OPTION PARTS> 
2 S38332009 1 -( .. 9 79? ~ COTION STAND 9 ASSY 
2-1 S32508009 1 1"1-97:9'-!l COTION STAND (L) 
2-2 S38333009 1 -( 1- 979? ~<:013? COTION STAND 9 ASSY (FOR BAS-401) 
2-2-1 S32509009 1 -fi·97S'H COTION STAND (S) 
2-2-2 060501016 4 J(o( :.- FMSXIO SCREW, BIND M5X10 
2-2·3 150179002 9 :;r. 7'-1'-;l?S SPOOL SHAFT (B) 
2-2·4 0280S0246 9 J<;t. if:lf;t.2-S WASHER, SPRING 2-S 
2-2-5 021500103 9 7'l 1- t;..:>.s NUT, 1 M5 
2-2-6 515269000 9 7.7'-1'-T '/ I-A SPOOL MAT (A) 
2-2-7 532510001 1 1' .. J':.-71' ;.;;;J;') THREAD GUIDE BAR 
2-2-8 515273001 11' 1-J':.-7 1"'l31':.-l- THREAD GUIDE JOINT 
2-2-9 060501016 1 1<1' / FM5Xt0 SCREW, BIND M5X 10 
2-2-10 S15286101 1-( I- J' :.-7 -(A THREAD GUIDE (A) 
2-2-11 51~287101 1 ·( I- 7!;.. 7- "f B THREAD GUIDt(B) 
2-2-12 062400816 2 7"' ::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2-2-13 S34450001 11':.-7-(;.'l-(9 GUIDE PLATE 
2-2-14 062300616 1 7>'<::JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
2-2-15 S25391000 1 !:: - .n.7'2 - '1(1.•180) OIL TUBE (L = 180) 
2-3 S37309009 1 7' - A:iii<- F ARM COVER (F) 
2-4 060501016 1 /to( :.-I'MSX\0 SCREW, BIND MSX10 
2-5 062060806 2 7"':l6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 

r 

155-401-412 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. ::J / t- J:l- Jl-;:f{ ·y 7 7. ~i~/ Control box mechanismiSchaltkasten I 
Mecanisme du boltier de controle I Mecanisme de Ia caja de con troles 

-25-
155-401-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

r 

P. ::J / 1- D - Jv ;f, ·;; 7 7.. ~iii\ I Control box mechanism I Schaltkasten I 
Mecanisme du boTtier de controle I Mecanismo de Ia caja de controles 

REF.NO. I CODE IQ'TY I t: :.- ;11 I NAME OF PARTS IRM 

<~i!i!B.l''o/COMMON PAfiTS;----------·-----------------
1-1-1 S36474009 1 -c 1' 'f3 BOX'-' :::1 1'? CONTROL BOX BOTIOM PtA TE 
1-1-2 536201000 1 ~ 7 /7.697VA TRANSFORMER 697VA 
1-1-3 018061036 3 77- :f!J~ ~6X1 0 BOLT, SOCKETM6X10 
1-1·4 028060246 3 1<4-if:H*-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-1-5 025060236 3 t:7-IJ':H.:t.1';~.?6 WASHER,PLAINM6 
1-1-6 536202000 1 /1 X71 J~? MYWllOS NOISEFILTER MYW1205 
1-1-7 OAS300605 2 + 7-<-tf-? ~3X6DB SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DB 
1-1-8 534565002 1 ~J</a43N0!9-? a CIRCUIT BOARD (B43N019) ASSY 
1-1-9 S36224000 1 0C7J'/'E-?7 ~ DCFANMOTORASSY 
1-1-10 UL0233001 2 + -t"-<i>L.A 3X30DA SCREW,PAN(SIPWASHER)M3X30DA 
1-1-11 S34567001 1 ~J(/943N0217 a CIRCUIT BOARD(B43N021)ASSY 
1-1-12 S29008001 1 'E - ?~1<:.-7~ MOTORCIRCU ITBOARDASSY 
1-1-13 S02915100 14 ~ 1</-tt ;ti- ~ CIRCU IT BOARD SUPPORT 
1-1-15 S3647200 I 1 FDD ~ 'J':J -71 ? FDD SET PtA TE 
1-1-16 Sl 8573000 4 ? / 'F:J r:IJ 7 -7':1 :.-~ ONE-TOUCH COLLAR BUSH 
1-1-17 533923001 4 +-t"-<i>L.A3X14DB SCREW, PAN(S/PWASHER)M3XI4 
1-1 -18 008400604 4 + ~7A :::J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSSM4X6 
1-1-19 S36203000 1 ~7/A/\-.:t.AP-?~ TRANSFORMERHARNESS(P)ASSY 
1-l-20 S36204000 1 ~7:..-.:w- .:t..AMT-? ~ TRANSFORMERHARNESS(MT)ASSY 
1-1-21 S36205000 1 7'/'f//\-.:t. A M7 ~ POWER SUPPLY HARNESS (M) ASSY 
1-1-22 S36206000 1 7':.-,Y:.-/\-.:t.AMT7·~ POWER SUPPLY HARNESS(MnASSY 
1-1-23 536207000 1 7':.- ?' :.-/\ -;t.AFD7~ POWERSUPPLYHARNESS(FD)ASSY 
1-1-24 S36208000 1 ~ ;-:..-'E--9 ~JI/1\- *-A SEWING MACHINE CIRCUIT BOARD HARNESS 
1-1-25 S36351000 I 70 ':11:.'-"-*::'\ FLOPPY HARNESS 
1-1-26 5~6211000 1 X~ 1JJ'/\-.:fA7~ XYAREAHARNESSASSY 
1-1-28 536213000 1 $11~::.-'/"- ;t.;(?~ TIMINGHARNESSASSY 
1-1-29 S36214000 1 1 ~ '\' v -t./-tfJ\ - .:t. A?~ THREAD DETECTING SENSOR HARNESSASSY 
1-1-30 S36215000 1 :! v / 11'/\- *:>:? ~ SOLENOIDHARNESSASSY 
1-1-32 S36217000 1 ~- >l< - I'J\- .:t. ;;(?! KEY BOARD HARNESSASSY 
1-1-33 536218000 1 1 ~ <~1\-;t.A? ~ BOBBINWINDERHARNESSASSY 
1-1-34 S36219000 1 ~;., :.-'E - ?1\-;t. .A ? ~ SEWING MACHINE MOTOR HARNESS ASSY 
1-1-35 150349001 2 :::J - 1'77/:110 CORDCLAMP(10-L) 
1-1-36 150357001 3 :::1 -I'? 7 /7'13 CORD CLAMP (13-L) 
1-1-37 S09142000 4 :::1 - I'? 7 /7'20L CORD CLAMP (20-L) 
1-I-3B 521057000 2 :::~-1' :1';1;., .:~. CORDBUSH 
1-1-39 S33923001 1 + -r -<i! L. A 3X14DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X14 
1-1-40 S36473009 1 -t. 1'-¥3BOX:IJ I<- CONTROL BOX COVER 
1-1-41 008400604 4 + ~ 77.:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSSM4X6 
1- 1-42 S37796000 1 7-A't!/M-IIOX GROUND WIRE M-BOX 
1-3 620599002 1 7':.-?':.-7-<J~ :.-=1? POWER SUPPLY LABEL 
1-5 008400604 10 + ~ 7 .A :::1 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
3 018061636 6 l'7-;f.JH6X6 BOLT, SOCKETM6X16 
4 025060236 6 t:?-tf:H*-7'.:!. ? 6 WASHER,PLAINM6 
5 028060246 6 J<.:t.-tf:H*-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
< 120V /For U.SAand CANADA>-------------------------
1 S36581007 11------
1-1 S36582005 11-------
1-1-14 S35593000 11------
1-2 S21S04000 11------
1-4 536223000 lJ-------

CONTROL BOX ASSY 
CONTROL BOX (A) ASSY 
3.5 FDD-IBM 
8 REAKER (FI OA) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD (US) 

<220V, 230V, 240V I Foq eneral export> -----------------------1 
1 S36581008 1 
1- 1 S36582005 11-------
1-1-14 535593000 1 1~---~·-
1-2 S21 181000 11--------
1-4 S36222000 1 1------

CONTROL BOX ASSY 
CONTROL BOX (A) ASSY 
3.5 FDD-IBM 
BREAKER (F5A) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 

<100V/Ifil l"'l.lll > -----------------------------1 
I S36581009 
1-1 S36582006 
1-1-14 S35594000 
1-2 S21504000 
1-4 S36223000 
2 U34148001 

1 i>1'1'3;f.':J-? 7.? ~ 
1 i!1'\'3;f- ":J 7.AA7;_ 
1 3.51 /7-FDO 
1 7v- :11 -F10A 
1 7'/?'/ :::J - I' US 
1 "-/:IJ/7'7'1~1 

- 26 -
155-416-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. ~~cli.~f~ I Power supply equipment mechanism I Stromversorgung I 
M~canisme de I' equipment en al imentation ~lectri que I 
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de c.orriente 

10 

- 3 

~4 

~ 28 

/1' 
13 16 ~ ~ i ' , 

20 

{\ \) 1\0 , 1 " 
~ ~ I 2s 23 

~~ I ,19 24 ~21 ~22 ~I 
I I 1s 

12 
II 

- 27 -

1-14 

155-401-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

Q. 11~~~1* I Power supply equipment mechanism I Stromversorgung I 
Mecanisme de I' equipment en alimentation electrique I 
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t/,C1' NAME OF PARTS 

I S19024101 I 415"'->1!-1'?.0: 415 KEY BOARD ASSY 
1·1 S18789101 I "''<:..-8439065?" CIRCUIT BOARD A55Y (B43906S) 
1·2 519026001 I KEYCPU.VER1 KEYCPU·VER 1 
1·3 519028000 1 LCD"' ll "--J~? " LCD MODULE ASSY 
1·4 515433001 1 EM)l1'•;f;f?i; EM ·SWITCH ASSY 
1·S S19030001 1 ~- ~'\'-)l"'( ':/ 7 SHEET KEY SWITCH 
1-6 S19031109 1 1\,f.J~ PANEL 
1·7 S19032009 1 1\,f.J~'< - )l PANEL BASE 
1·8 S19033001 I ~- ~~ - '1;!<- .. SHEET KEY SUPPORT 
1·9 Sl9034009 1 ?'v- ~(A) PLATE (A) 
1·10 S19035000 3 ,7-(1) COLLAR(!) 
1·11 S19036000 4 )l'<-VLII SPACER (L11) 
1·12 008400604 4 + ~5)l:J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1·13 506823000 1 ·~v H THUMB (S) 
1·14 052300805 4 1-"(':JI<;!.t 73X8 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X8 
1·15 002021405 3 +1-"(':J2X14 SCREW, PAN M2X14 
1·16 025020135 3 t7<f>'f.f.'l3? 2 WASHER, PLAINS 2 
1·17 05230060S 4 1-"(':::J/(,f. t 73X6 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
2 S36220001 1 ;,:,'t~lt:.-? < SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
3 S36220001 1 ;,:,'t~lt:.-? < SENSOR CIRCUIT SOARD ASSY 
4 536220001 1 "/'t~l<:..-? < SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
10 S164S2000 1 )l" 1' 7 J~450L SPIRAL450L 
11 525567000 1 :::1-I'>I<J~~#B CORD HOLDER (BN) 
12 55~~000 4 :::J-I';f;J~$'#12 CORD HOLDER (12N) 
13 S21083001 5 +1-.-::::J/t.f. !:: 74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X 10 
15 S00480000 1 :J-I';t; J~~*s CORD HOlDER (5N) 
16 S21083001 1 + :1-"( :::J/(;!, !:: 74XIO SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
17 S04S57000 1 "/,1'PLTIM BANDPLTIM 
19 500480000 4 ::> .. ,,., #5 CORD HOLDER (SN) 
20 521083001 4 +T":JI<;!.t74XIO SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
21 S11848000 1 :::J-1'?7/7#7 CORD CLAMP (7N) 
22 150349001 3 :::J-1'?7/:110 CORD CLAMP (10-L) 
23 S09141000 2 :::J-1'?7/?'ISL CORD CLAMP (16-L) 
24 S10243000 1 1-1'0/?7:..-"fNK-lN CORD HOLDER(NK-3N) 
25 S00480000 2 :I- l';t;J~ ~#S CORD HOLDER (SN) 
26 552907000 1 :::1-I'J!: J~~#IO CORD HOLDER ( 1 ON) 
27 554482000 1 :J-I':t. J~~#I2 CORD HOLDER ( 12N) 
28 S21083001 5 +1-"':::JJ<,f. !::74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X 10 
30 008400604 4 +~,;t:J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
31 S08073100 1 7-)l:::J-1' GROUND WIRE 

- 28-

RN 

155-401·S15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. iti:i'r~~l±ln~~ I Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur I Sincronizador 

8 II 10 

19 u ~ 

18 

~ 
-~ 

e 

~ /1 
13 

20 

12 

155-401-501 
5. 7 1J / 1- 'l:t6i001~ I Printed ci rcuit board mechanism /leite rplatten I Circuits lmprlmt!s/ 

Tableros de circuitos im resos 

2 I 

~ ! 

155-401·518 

- 29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

r 

R. ittn:lll~liia~ij I Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur I Sincronizador 

REF.NO. CODE QTf t :n< 1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

8 S20913000 1 c-~ IJ - 1:.-::J - lfJK ROTARY ENCODER JK 
9 S1S281001 1 1/:J -$' 77'T':/ ~ ENCODER BRACKET 
10 062300805 2 T"':J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
11 028030242 2 J(*1f11*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
12 S36436101 1 1/::J-!1 ~ I)':J 'T -( $1 ENCODER SET PLATE 
13 UA0130001 1 $':..*;; SHOULDER SCREW 
14 OA5400806 2 +T"''f ? ~ 4X8D·B SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M4X8DB 
17 S36435001 1 "'J1"7"~z:..'t~ ·r:t'T1"~ NEEDLE POSITION SENSOR SET PLATE 
18 536220001 1 "1!/'t~l<:..?~ SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD A55Y 
19 OA4300605 2 +T"''f? HX6!>A SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
20 OA5400806 2 + T "'if? HX81>8 SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M4X8D8 

155-401 -501 

S _ / 1) / t- il:t&~fRt I Printed circuit board mechanism I Lcitcrplatten I Circuits imprimes I 
T bl d a eros e cJrcUJtos 1m )resos 

REF.NO. CODE QTf t/.><1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S39081000 1 PROM401MII1? ~ PROM401 M N1 ASSY 
2 539082000 1 PROM40 1MN2? ~ PROM 401 MN2 ASSY 
3 536229000 1 PROM412MT? ~ PROM 412 MT ASSY 

<1U11i1:s!:!lB.li. / OPTION PARTS> 
10 534566001 1 ~I(/B43N020? i; CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY (843N020) 

155-401-518 
-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T . ~$£!~~~~ I Machine head parts I Teile des maschinenoberteils I 
Pi~ces superieures de Ia machine I Piezas de Ia cabeza de Ia maquina 

155-401-601 
U . -t- 9 lli!lf.f\ I Motor mechanism I Motor I Mecanisme du moteur I Mecanisme del motor 

155-401-650 

-31 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

r 

T. iili$$~00~ I Machine head parts I Teile des maschinenoberteils I 
Pieces superieures de Ia machine I Piezas de Ia cabeza de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S36437009 1 ~~~ . :I>J{-A BELT COVER (A) 
2 002400S14 4 + 1"t-::l4X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5 
3 536438009 1 ~~~ . :1>1( - B BELT COVER (B) 
4 002400514 4 +Tt-::l4X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5 
5 532446009 1 7 1 :.-< - ? STOP MARK 
6 532445009 1 1'- 1J :)Jr- J~ PULLEY SCALE 
7 S36439000 1 1'- 1) 1H PULLEY 1H 
8 012060636 2 I'T 1:: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
9 S32536001 1 1\ 1) 1 7-l'"i ZERO BIGHT NEEDLE LOCATION DOG 
10 026040236 2 1::7"f;lf;t--'.:lf'\'4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
1 1 062401616 2 1"~:l4X 1 6 SCREW, PAN M4X16 

155-401-601 

U . t- 11M~ I Motor mechanism I Motor I Mecanisme du moteur I Mecanisme del motor 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::.-><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 536230001 1 I<J~;(-l:- :9? ~ PULSE MOTOR A55Y 
2 536230002 1 J(J~;( -l:- :9? E. PULSE MOTORASSY 

155-401-650 

- 32 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V . lb1J~M I Power table I Motorgestelll Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

81 - c9--83 
82 

88 82--iP-
40 94 

60 
42 

32 

I -38 
• I 

---,J 

,.J''~ 
33~ .-. 

88 

52 

r 
80 79 80 

r 1-17 
11 70 78 77 v-'8 

~20 

I t:::'g 
18 

OQ--65 

- - 14 

1·2-' 

i 
61 

155-401-652 
-33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

r 

V. lbt.J~IIIIf~ I Power table I Motorgestelll Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanisme de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CO DE QOY 1: :.-..< 1" NAME OF PARTS 

1 S36453009 1 "' '~' ?? ~ STANDASSY 
1-1 S21052000 4 "' "'A~- CASTER 
1-2 S36470000 41' 'l"I' A~ -20 ADJUSTER20 
1-3 S36467000 8 t17-A COLLAR(A) 
1-4 S08089001 1 3:1 '7 'E-ll 200V? ~ 3-PHASE MOTOR 200V ASSY 
1· 5 0 18501636 4 J'7#JH SX16 BOLT, SOC.KETMSX14 
1· 6 028050246 4 J<-?-•!1t :l-2·S WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-7 S20246001 4 1:7 <f :lf:t-:!11" -5 WASHER, PLAIN L 5 
1-8 S36466001 1 'E -~'<- ;;( M OTOR BASE 
1-9 0 18501036 4 7'7'111~ ~ SX1 0 BOLT, SOCKET M5X1 0 
1-10 028050246 4 J<;t.<f :lf :t-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-11 515258000 2 7:1 '71<:..- HINGE PLATE 
1-12 061500804 4 <t7:JSX8 SCREW, FLAT M5X8 
1-13 119270001 1 N65:1-<J -? ~ N65 PULLEY A55Y 
1-14 105073001 2 "~ '7"' ~ ;t. ;t.:/5.95 SETSCREW, SOCKET MS.95 
1-15 025050236 4 1: 7-tf ff:t- 7~'7-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-16 025800332 4 1: 7<fff:t. ll1"7.14 WASHER, PLAIN L 7. 14 
3 0 18082536 4 7 1->!iJI. ~8X25 80LT, SOCKETM8X25 
4 028080246 4 /(;?. <fff:t-2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
10 S21 064000 1 t=:J>r~- "1 VINYL TUBE 
1 1 114486002 1 >j/l) ;t -( 7 - SI -( OILER 
12 106147002 1 7 7 ~7.94 NUT,M7.94 
13 144508001 1 >1/IJ ;t -( 7-/ XI> ~ ;t. CAP 
14 154468001 1 ' ' f :J.'/r OIL Fm>ING 
15 133172003 1 7'7? -tt ;...'i/f OIL BRACKET 
16 008400604 1 + ~ 7 ::\ :J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
17 152865201 1 L:lf9 #"1~~M10 (L) BOLTM 10 
1B 021100206 2 2 ;..-~T'Y ~ 10 NUT, 2 M10 
19 028100246 1 ''* •tJJ:t. z-10 WASHER., SPRING 2·10 
20 025100236 2 1: ?<f:li-t. r:J.? t o WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
26 S187071 4 1 1 V"'-1~ ~M;.,c BELT, VM W HITE 
32 S36442009 1 7 - "111-1" 9 TABLE PLATE 
33 149483001 2 7< ~>!'~~~M6 BOLTM6 
34 025060236 2 1:7 '1"1l:t.7.:J.'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
35 S15321001 4 t' ;... PIN 
36 536445009 1 7-7JI.R TABLE (R) 
38 008400604 5 + ~ 7A:J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
39 S36441000 1 :!L.;f7;... :J. RUBBER BUSH 
40 S36446009 1 7 - :fJI,L TABLE (L) 
42 008400604 S + ~ 7 .:>. :J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
52 536444001 1 7 - :fJ~ ? 'rl TABLE SUPPORT (l) 
53 004400803 3 +'t7;t.'l4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
54 S36443001 1 7 - :fl~ '7 'rR TABLE SUPPORT (R) 
55 004400803 3 +"'t7:t. 'l4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4XB 
56 S21056001 2 A --<- A ;t. 'lMti-4 SPACER SCREW M6-4 
57 028060246 2 l<;t. "'" :t-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
58 536478001 2 :ftA ~5 POST(S) 
59 S36454001 2 'J{A H POST(l) 
60 S21054209 1 "' - # - l' ll1" KEY BOARD BRACKET 
6 1 149483001 1 7<~ :i'~~ ~M6 BOLT M6 
62 536455009 2 t+bJ( - SHELF COVER 
63 008400604 4+ ~ 7 A ::J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
64 S36447009 1 i.ii< -RU COVER (RU) 
65 008400604 4 + ~ 7 ::\ ::J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
70 S36448009 1 :IJI( - LU COVER(LU) 
71 008400604 4 + ~ 7 ::\ ::J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
72 536451009 1 :IJI(-F COVER(F) 
74 008400604 7 + ~ 7 A ::J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
77 S36449009 1 t> I<-LR COVER(LR) 

- 34 -

Rill 

155-401·652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V. lbJ'Jf;-111!1~ I Power table I Motorgestelll Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

88 

60 

- 38 

~J;·~ - 88 
33--A •• 

52 

r 
80 80 79 

r 
71 70 78 77 

59 

i 
61 

~65 

, 55-401-652 
-35 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

r 

V. lb:fJEl-M1lt I Power table I Motorgestell I Mtkanisme du plateau de Ia machine / 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: :,... ;oe 1 NAME OF PARTS 

78 008400604 7 + ~77. :J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
79 S36450009 1 :1) 11 - LL COVER(LL) 
80 008400604 7 · ~ 77. :J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
81 S15243209 1 "r 't"J7'.J:IJJ( - CARRIAGE COVER 
82 008400604 6+ ~ 7 ::>.:J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
83 052400606 4 7-"':J'('*- 1:.7 4X6 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
88 S21055109 2 :11- j:J(- GUARD BAR 
89 018061636 4 'J'7ii'J~ ~ 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 16 
90 025060236 4 t7 <f:l1'*-7.:r.?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
91 028060246 4 I (*if :J1 * 2·6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
92 S36456000 1 'l: - :Sr - :IJJI- MOTOR COVER 
93 008400604 4 + ~ 77. :J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
94 S17069000 2 y- J~(11 SEAL 1 

- 36 -

Rill 

155-401-652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W. ilf!iiii.ltl!rt~ilt I Attachment set / AnbausatzJ Jeu d'accessoires/ Juego de fijacf6n 

~ifjj1Ji!:X:$c~ I OPTION PARTS 

l-12 

/t_ G 
~ 1- H lf-El-----1-3-10 

~~·~r~: :: 
H -3 

1-1-31 

1-1-Zl 
~-~ 
~1-1 ·3! 

1- 1-11 

1-Hl 

155-401-940 
- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-

r 

W. 1-tll~liinll~ I Attachment set I Anbausatz I Jeu d'accessoires I Juego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. I CODE IQ"TYj I NAME OF PARTS IRM 
<;IIi iUS£/ COMMON PAins>--------------------------
1·1 
1-1-1 
1-1-2 
1-1-3 
1-1-4 
1-1-5 
1-1-6 
1-1-7 
1-1-8 
1-1-9 
1-1-10 
1-1-11 
1-1-12 
1-1-13 
1-1-14 
1-1-15 
1-1-16 
1-1-11 
1-1-18 
1-1-19 
1-1-20 
1-1-21 
1-1-22 
1-1-23 
1-1-24 
1-1-25 
1-1-26 
1-1-27 
1-1-28 
1-1-29 
1-1-30 
1-1-31 
1-1-32 
1-1-33 
1-1-34 
1-1-35 
1-1-36 
1-1-37 
1-1-38 
1-2·1 
1-2-3 
1-2-4 
1-2-5 
1-2-6 
1-2-7 
1-2-8 
1-2·1 0 
1-2-11 
1-2-12 
1-2-13 
1-2-14 
1-2-15 
1-2-16 
1-2-17 
1-2-18 
1-2-19 
1-2-20 
1-2-21 

S36465001 
532844001 
532862000 
S36498001 
S32848000 
532849000 
533979001 
S33980001 
070606800 
060400516 
012500836 
S35550000 
062300506 
S32859000 
004401003 
S33977001 
041120390 
532871000 
U08671003 
S32869000 
S32864000 
S20342009 
144784002 
U08671003 
S32867101 
S32853001 
OA5400806 
052400606 
062401616 
532860000 
532900001 
062401616 
158772001 
S32863001 
S04438001 
012060636 
S32870000 
060400816 
S36462001 
S32879001 
532861016 
S32886001 
062300506 
S35551001 
S32889000 
S32890001 
S32896001 
S32897000 
061300616 
026030236 
021300206 
S32898001 
S32866000 
026030236 
028030246 
048050346 
S33888001 
062400616 

1 >ll?!-??? F? ? ~ 1H 

1 1111'Y-.4 
1 1J:.y;J<-J•-<Y 1) ?'/ 
2 ~.><?Y73?C2 1 

1 ?1"!'-<-A'Ii11'R 
1 ?1"1'--<-A111FL 
2 :::103?t'?A 
2 :::103?t'?8 

4 "~~??'T606ZZ 
4 1<1 ?I'M4XS 
4 Y7t7SX8 
1 '1111' A ~':J/t-
1 -r-x::uxs 
1 v-l•:fo":l? 
2 +'t7*;1-o<10 
1 ?I'?•J:.-'/ 
4 ~I•'J"'·~ H.2X3 
4 0-7-"(-A? ~ 

8 +·7"''1! .4A3XSD3 
1 ?1'\' 
2 117-S-7 
2 ??*!i4 
1 "t~'f'ti.'f1f-t. 
1 +·7-<'1!.4:13XSDB 
1 ?1"1'--<-:1?~ 
2 ?1"1'1l'T 
2 + :1'1'('/? ~ 4X8DB 
2 T""'::J'<*-l:74X-6 
2 j-"(:::14X16 
1 1)';.-'}':JJ<?'T 
1 ;;1."(-"f 

1 j-"(:::14X16 

1 'f11*4.2 

2 'I! ":I ~117-
4 Y:l't76X6 
3 A ~ ·~ Jf-::f-4 

2 J(1?1'4X8 
1 Y-.4? 1'?')7? :_ 
2 "(-:I??A? :_ 

8 't7 :::126X3 
2 ';IJ(')'J""(-;1 

4 j-"(:::13XS 
2 •;11< >t 't I ;j .4 

2 7???8 
4 lj().~I'(-A?~ 
2 ?,?,."(-A 
2 J (f-';.-~3? 
4 -tt, :::13X6 

4 1:5-lf:li:H:IiH 
4 z;..:z.-r<:J ~3 
2 7???117'/ 
81-3') :1'')1~ 3 

8 t?'ftf*:.11~3 
8 "*"'tf*2·3 
8 ~ .><?ES 
2 I'(-;I.?? 117'/ 
4 j-"(:::IM4X6 

-38-

CAP FRAME DRIVE ASSY 
GUIDE ARM 
LINEAR BALL BEARING 
RETAINING RI NG, INTERNAL C21 
WIRE BASE GUIDE (R) 
WIRE BASE GUIDE (L) 
ROLLER PIN (A) 
ROLLER PIN (B) 
BALL BEARING, 606ZZ 
SCREW, BIND M4X5 
SETSCREW, SOCKET MSX8 
GUIDE STOPPER 
SCREW, PAN M3XS 
RAIL BLOCK 
SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
DRIVING RING 
RIVED, BUTION 1.2X3 
ROLLER BASE ASSY 
SCREW, PAN (WASHER) 3X5DB 
WIRE 
ROLLER 
SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
WASHER 
SCREW, PAN (WASHER) 3XSDB 
WIRE BASEASSY 
WIRE HOOK 
SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M4X8DB 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
SCREW, PAN M4X16 
RING VISOR HOlDER 
SPACER 
SCREW, PAN M4X16 
WASHER4.2 
ARM GUIDE BAR 
SET COLLAR 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
STOPPER RUBBER 
SCREW, BIND M4XB 
DRIVING ARM ASSY 
BASE FRAME (A) AS5Y 
SCREW, FLAT M26X3 
VISOR HOLDER BASE 
SCREW, PAN M3X5 
RUBBER 
COVER FRAME (B) 
BOLTBASEASSY 
CLAMP BASE 
SNAP LOCK 
SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
WASHER, PLAIN 3 
NUT, 2M3 
HINGE 
NUT,M3 
WASHER, PLAIN 3 
WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
RETAINING RING, ES 
HINGE 
SCREW, PAN M4X6 

155-412-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w. f-til~·~~~~ffi I Attachment set/ Anbausatz I Jeu d'accessoiresl Juego de fijaci6n 

--HO-c 
1-IO· l 

_.§~~(-/ r H0-1 

~-1-2·14 

~ I ·Hl 

~l-1-11 

1·2-10~ 
1·2·11~·, 

'~ r 
1·11 

1·1-21 

I 

l+ll 

- 39 -

~~i!xl!S.!l./ OPnON PARTS 

1-J-5 

1-l-3 

l -3-1 1-1-31 

_b 
~-
~1-1 -18 

155-401-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W. 1tSI~lft00t~ I Attachment set/ Anbausatz I Jeu d'accessoires I Juego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:/>'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-2-22 002400514 2 +::I'-":::J4X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5 
1-2-23 021400206 4 z;,;:,.::r·;; t-4 NUT,2M4 
1-3 S32899001 11!7 t- ??-"- 7.-1:! 71- SET FRAME BASE SET 
1-3-1 S32839001 1 1!7 t- ??-"-7. SETFRAME BASE 
1-3·2 S32871000 2 0 - 7 - "'- A? ~ ROLLER BASE ASSY 
1·3·3 052300606 4 -j-'<:::JI~:i-1:73X6 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
1·3-4 S36516001 1 79?'71J'T COVER FRAME HOOK 
1·3-5 S35631001 1 ;J<'J;-::1'71'1'9 SUPPORTER 
1-3-6 018S00836 2 7'-t-;J<J~ I-5X8 BOLT, SOCKET MSX8 
1·3·7 S32836000 1 -h ';J 1-?'J ::fkA SET FRAME RUBBER (A) 
1-3-8 S32837000 1 1! •;; 1- ? '7-::f k B SET FRAME RUBBER (B) 
1·3·9 S32838001 1 1! ';J l-?'7'7 7 /:7 SETFRAM E CLAMP 
1·3-1 0 S16691000 1 ./ :f;J<JH BX25 KNOB BOLT, M8X25 
1-4 S32858001 1 v- Jt-~ 1 RAil BRACKET 
1-5 018401036 2 7'-t-;F-J•l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4XJO 
1-6 149483001 1 •;; '? ~ ;J(Jt. I-M6 BOLTM6 
1-8 536475000 2 ';J'?~:i-;lMS SCREW,MS 
1-9 532900001 1 x '< - v SPACER 
1-10 533508009 1 7. -(';J'T/\ :::J'J~ SWITCH BOX ASSY 
1-1()-1 533509009 1 7.-f';Jy/\:::J SWITCH BOX 
1-10-2 533510009 1 ;t.1';Jy/\:::J1JI{- SWITCH BOX COVER 
1-10-3 533511000 1 ;f.?'-??7.1'7?-? ~ CAP FRAME SWITCH ASSY 
1-10-4 002300403 2 + 7-":::J 3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
1- 11 S36352000 1 CAPSWI\-*;t.? '< CAPSWICH HARNESSASSY 
1-12 532481001 1 I\ IJ 19 NEEDLE PLATE 
1-13 532611001 1 1\IJ"P::/'192 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2 
1-14 100360003 2 <t7 * ;l2.38 SCREW, FLAT M2.38 

<8S:J: 1) 7' lll;4ij5l1Ji! >cl!6.f./8Smm oreo, Option for general export> 
1 536464001 1 ;J(ry;.?'J-!!';J l- l H CAP FRAME DEVICE SET 1 H 
1-2 532878001 2 -"1-;t. ?'J-t!';J .. BASE FRAME SET 
1-2-2 S32882001 2 A(-7.?'78?" BASE FRAME (B) ASSY 
1·2-9 S32893000 2 79??'A?" COVER FRAME (A) ASSY 

<70mm a rea, For U.S.A and CANADA> 
1 S36476001 1 - CAP FRAME DEVICE SETS 1 H 

r 
1-2 535741001 2------ BASE FRAME SET (S) 
1-2-2 535739001 2 BASE FRAME (BS) ASSY 
1-2·9 535742000 2-------- COVER FRAME (AS) ASSY 

<~~jj1Jiixll6£ I OPTION PARTS> 
1-7 536298001 1 1\1)-(94 NEEDLE PLATE 4 

155-412-940 
- 40 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X . ~~~~ I Bobbin winder I Spuler I Mecanisme du bobineur I 
Me,anismo del devanador de Ia c<milla 

<4MJ1J~:±)(gB~ I OPTION PARTS> 

l - 1 6~ 1 -I 0 

• 1- 19 . 

1-11 ~ 1-14 

1-12~--~ 
~-~-1 -9 

~-l - 13 

1-1-16 -5..C.. 1-l-16-2 

~ dBI 1- 1-16-3 H - 1 
\\V ~ I 

ti> ~ l!io-. 

H-16-1 1 -~·] 
I -1-16 -4 1:..--' II 

1-3 ~H IJ . J-----1---<- () . 

1-1-19 H - 18 

I -1-5 

1-1-12 

- 41 -

1-21 

1- 11-;<> 

1-1 2-<D 

155-401-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

r 

X. *~~II' I Bobbin winder I Spuler I Mecanisme du bobineur I 
Mecanisme del devanadorde Ia canilla 

REF.NO. I CODE IQ'TYI I NAME OF PARTS IRM 

< 4~ll1Jii:l2:$Jl. /OPTION PARTS> ----------------- --------1 
H 
1-1-1 
1-1-2 
1-1-3 
1-1-4 
1-1-5 
1-1-6 
1-1-7 
1-1-8 
1-1-9 
1-l-10 
1-1-11 
1-1-12 
1-1-13 
H-14 
1-1-15 
1-1-16 
1-1-1&-1 
1-1-1&-2 
1-1-1&-3 
1-1-16-4 
1-1-1&-5 
1-1-17 
1-1-17-1 
1-1-17-2 
1-t-17-3 
1-t-17-4 
1-1-17-5 
1-1-18 
1-1-19 
H-20 
1-1-21 
1-1-22 
1-1-23 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 
1-6 
1-7 
1-8 
1-9 
1-10 
1-11 
1-12 
1-13 
1-14 
1-15 
1-16 
1-17 
1-18 
1-19 
1-20 

531973009 
008300604 
215083001 
152358001 
014300332 
154024001 
154092001 
014680422 
152361001 
152362001 
111942001 
111943001 
060660512 
152363001 
047301042 
152364001 
146197001 
146198001 
146199001 
146200001 
144505000 
118764002 
5212()3001 
516667000 
152507000 
152508000 
152509000 
552851001 
152645001 
062300616 
025030236 
158597001 
521 103000 
516669000 
531960009 
052300606 
532617001 
018400836 
028040246 
062501016 
145571 101 
145446001 
100401001 
100136001 
534347001 
052400806 
062501016 
150179002 
028050246 
021500103 
S15269000 
025060236 

1 1 ~ <~'.1 ?7? ~ 

4 + ~ ?.:>.:J3X6 

3 ±7-xi! ·;l ~ 3X61> 
1 1 ~ .. ~~? 
2 1'7?;!: HX3 
1 ;f. 1:: :;.. ,. 't :I: 
1 1 ~ "~ ';/" :Sf/'.;1 ~ 

2 77 ~ "* ~4.37'7 ;j! ~ 
1 1 ~ <"'vJ<-
1 1 ~ ·"':Sf/ * ;< 
1 1 ~ J(* 
1 1~J(*ifii -* 
1 1<1 / I'31S.40XS 

1 * ~ ') J<-*A 
I .:>. 7' 'J :-'/ 1::/ 
2 :ll?-
1 1 ~ ·Yn~? ~ 
1 1 ~ ·;1;1)~;(.:>. 

1 1 ~·Y:IJ -' '7 7 

I ~ >' ?CS4 
I 1 ~1'/71 ' <* 
I :Sf :-* ;l4.37 

I 1 ~ ' "' '!: -~ ?". 
1 1 ~ ... ~ '!: -~ 

1 v1?0.:>.1';170 
1 '?1 ?01'?7I-9 
1 71 0 /:J.t.?~E 

2 l!"!,.o.~ - .t T JI.o #1 :SS4 

1 ;jf t:: ;.. ,. .., :I: 1 9 
1 7-x:J M3X6 
1 t:7 if7i -* 7.:Z.?3 
I 1 ~..-~ .:>. ~ ·Y Jt-

1 1 ~ "~"-* .:>.c 
1 :107-?~0.SA 
1 1 ~""' :il J< -
3 7-x::ll<* t ? 3X6 
I 1 ~"~ '.1?71 ~ 
2 1'7 ;f.J~ ~·xs 
2 J<.t-if ii * 2-4 
2 7 -x:JSX10 
1 1 ~ '?~7/71 ~1?~ 
2 1 ~ 7-:~? ;..<t;T 

I 1 ~7 3? ;.-J<* 
I 1~ 7 3?;.-:r·y~ 

11~ v~7'/7'11'~ 

I 7 -x:::JJ( -* t 7 4XB 
2 :r-x::JSX10 
I .:>.:1- Jt. ;l ? B 
1 J( *"fii -*2·5 
1 7':1 ~~ ;,.:J.s 
I .:>. :1- lt. < 'Y ~ A 

1 1:5-IJ':II.:I- T.:~. ? & 

BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 
SCREW, TRUSSM3X6 
SCREW, PAN {S WASHER) M3X6D 
BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) M3X3 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
BOBBIN WINDER CLAW 
SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) M4.37 
BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 
BOBBIN WINDER SHOULDER SCREW 
SPRING, PLATE 
WASHER 
SCREW, BIND M3.18-40X5 
TWIST SPRING {A) 
PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3 
COLLAR 
THREAD CLAMP ASSY 
THREAD CLAMP KNIFE 
THREAD CLAMP DISC 
RETAINING RING, C$4 
SPRING 
SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
BQBBIN WINDER MOTORASSY 
BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR 
MICRO SWITCH {D) 
MICRO ACTUATOR 
NYLON CONNECTOR {E) 
TERMINAL PIN # 1654 
BOBBIN HOLD PLATE 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER 
BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS {C) 
PROTECTOR 0.5A 
BOBBIN WINDER COVER 
SCREW, PAN {SIP WASHER) M3X6 
BOBBIN WINDER DEVICE PLATE 
BOLT, SOCKET M4XB 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
SCREW, PAN MSX10 
BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE BRACKET ASSY 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION NUT 
BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW, PAN {SIP WASHER) M4X8 
SCREW, PAN M5X10 
SPOOL SHAFT (B) 
WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
NUT, 1 MS 
SPOOLMAT{A) 
WASHER, PlAIN M 6 

I--< 1*-Rt.li: ( Jll I FOR 1 COTTON STAND>--------------------
1 S37302001 I 1 ~ '""-'?? ~4013? 
1-21 S3250B009 I 1 ~ 9 7 :Sf 1L 

BOBBIN WINDER SET{FOR BAS-401) 
COTTON STAND {L) 

--<9*;1t.li: (Jill FOR 9 COTTON STANDS> - -------------------1 
I S3261B001 I 1 ~ ""'',/ ? ?~ BOBS IN W INDER SET 

155-401-940 
- 42 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Yl. ::t / ~ 3 / ~~- "J / Option parts / Sondezubehor / Pi~cesen option I Piezas opcionales 

~~--2-8 

--2-s 

155-401-201 
Y2. ::t 7 ' 'l 3 / J{- ·:;/Option parts / Sondezubehor/Pie~es en option I Piezas opcionales 

1-1 

-3 - 1 

155-401-201 

- 43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

Y1 . :t 7' "/ 3 / I~- 'Y /Option parts/Sondezubehor I Pi4kes en option/ Piezas opcionales 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/...C"'( NAME OF PARTS 

2 S36483001 1 7?0'r.l7v-A-t!':l ~ TUBULAR FRAMES HOLDER BASE SET 
2·1 S36485001 1 7?0'r.l?7'l-t!';/ ~ TUBULAR ROUND ARM (l) SET 
2-1-1 S36486001 1 7?0'r/?7'l?., TUBULAR ROUND ARM (l) ASSY 
2-1-2 S32775000 1 '7 ?:t"7l:l~* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
2·1 -3 U08671003 2 + -:1' ~-t!.t.;l 3XSDB SCI\EW, PAN (WASHER) 3XSDB 
2-2 S36488001 1 7 ? 0"' .I ., 7"1\i!' ';/ ~ TUBULAR ROUND ARM (R) SET 
2-2-1 S36489001 1 7 ?0"'.1.,7"1\? -'- TUBULAR ROUND ARM (R) ASSY 
2-2-2 S32775000 1 '7?:tVJ: I{;t, SPRING, COMPRESSION 
2-2-3 UOB671003 2 +-:1'~-t! A.:l3XSDB SCREW, PAN (WASHER) 3X5DB 
2-3 S36484000 1 7 ? D ~/7v- 4 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER BASE 
2·4 062501416 2 :i'-'( :::J SX14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
2-5 028050246 2 J(*-<J'ii -H-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
2-6 026050136 2 t::7-ifii *:::Jjj~S WASHER, PLAIN S,S 
2-7 S32B77101 8 11- "f:J !::'> POSITIONING PIN 
2-8 062500816 4 :I'~:::J SX8 SCREW, PAN MSX8 
2-9 028050246 4 J(* -<fii*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

3 S33803101 1 ':!';/ '7? 30X48? '" PLASTIC SQUARE FRAMES, WITH ARMS 
SPFA·30X48 

3-1 S32795101 1 :ll?'7?30X48? l; PLASTIC S~UARE FRAMES, WITH ARMS 
SPFA·30X 

3-1-1 S32798001 1 '7?'/.1-:1>7 - COLLAR 
3-1-2 S32799001 1 '7?'/.1-:1'7 ~ M4. NUT,M4 
3·1-3 S33802001 1 '7? ':/ :J * >'M4 SCREW, M4 
3·1·4 S36043000 1 '7? 3., J{.t SPRING 
3·2 S32797001 2 ';/ ':/ '7 ? :1> :1''/A HINGE(A) 
3·3 06240Hi16 4 't.-( ::14X1~ SCREW, PAN M4X16 
3·4 021 400206 4 2'./~ :l'';/ ~q NUT,2M4 

155-401·201 
Y2 . :t :1:.- 3 '/ I ~- •y I Option parts I Sondezubehor I Pieces en option I Piezas opcionales 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:: > .>< 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S36400001 1 *-.1.'7? ? ~ NAME FRAME ASSY 
1-1 S36399001 1 * - .1. '7 ?3., -(1! NAME FRAME PLATE 
1-2 S20012001 1 ;;. "' - -tt SPACER 
1-3 S09823101 1 7.7-f l'1'v - l-?-'. SLIDE PLATE ASSY 
1-3-1 509824001 1 7.7-f 1'1'v- l- SLIDE PLATE 
1-3-2 S09825101 1 -f 7' "f:Ji:'/{1) POSITIONING PIN (1) 
1-3-3 S09826001 1 -f 7' "f :J 1:':.-{2) POSITIONING PIN (2) 
1-4 S09830101 1 -(~/ (*(A) PLATE SPRING (A) 
1-5 S09827001 1 :t -tt l: ;z. "' - -tt PRESSER SPACER 
1-6 S09828101 1 '7? :t -tti PRESSER PLATE 
1-7 062671014 7 :I'-":::J357-40X10 SCREW, PAN M3.57X10 
1-8 028350243 7 !<*-<f:l1* 2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
1-9 025350233 3 1:: 7"f :IJ * 7'~?3.5 WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5 

155-401-201 
- 44-

RfV 

RfV 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y3 . ;;t 7' :/ 3 / 1 'i - ·:; I Option parts I Son dezubehor I Pieces en option I Piezas opcional·es 

I 
' 

~­
"! 

1-1-1 

l-1-2~ 

1-1-6 c$1> 

-45-

' 1+3 
-1-1-S 
Qll 1-H 

I 

155-401-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y3. :::t /"./ 3 / 1~ - ·:; I Option parts ISondezubehor I Pieces en option I Piezas opcionales 

REF.NO. CODE Q 'TY t:/;<of NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S36406001 1 '7/11/??i!';/l- SASHES fRAME SET 
1-1 536422001 1 '7 /11/??'J:$. SASHES FRAME A5SY 
1-1-1 536401001 1 '7 /11 /?'J SASHES FRAME 
1-1-2 S36421001 4 '7 /:9/?'J ;!; ~3?of11 SUPPORT PLATE 
1-1-3 062400806 8 1'~:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1-1-4 026040136 8 t:7if#'*-:::J1i:94 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
1-1-5 028040246 8 11'*-if#'*- 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-1-6 S36418000 2 7 :I: I~ I- 2X25X2S FELT 2X25X25 
1-2 S27910001 1 :>.-< - <t SPACER 
1-3 S32791000 2 /f/ :9 /') I) '/7'290 CLIP 290 
1-4 Sc36408000 4/f/:9/ 'J IJ•;J 'J'220 CLIP220 
2 536405001 1 ';/';1 '7??7'8 TUBULAR ROUND ARM {B) 

r 

155-401 -201 

r 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z. ilf·~~Qt 1 Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoiresl Accesorios 

21 

~ ~46 
26 

fHt .. .V. ~ lfiJIB 1: li: J! "T <> ~ 1: ll' .!> ~ t -t, 
@ The detoila of included acce880ries areoubj«t to change.. 
@ Andorun.gon in de.r AufsteUung der Mtt(elleJerten Zube hOre sind vor~haJten. 
@ Lea d'taila dea aocessoires indus aont. a\Uot.a • dc1 eh&ng:cment.s. 
@ Lot detaUea dea loa-accesorios inelutdot puoden variar. 

-47-

29 

& 

155-401-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. f;f)i~~f1.t I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t: :n< 1' NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 122991001 1 7 :i? t:..->rf'J7? o ACCESSORY BAG 
2· 1 415814001 2 Gt.:..-XSAST G FUSE l5ASD 
2-2 S02887000 1 t:.:l.- X1SA FUSE (15A) 
6 142443001 1 .;f.;;<? 'l1.9X52 SCREW DRIVER 1.9X52 
7 118837001 1 * ;;.,.. ., nAx7o SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70 
8 101572101 1 "*- ;;<? 'l5.5X1901 SCREW DRIVER 5.5X190 
9 150332001 1 7'7::< 1' 7·{1<-N0.2 DRIVER N0.2 
10 1S033S001 1 6:1l? ;f. 'I ;v<-;- s HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 
11 118064001 1 6:11? ;f.ry :t /f-:l-4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 
12 142721001 1 6:11?;Ji<j;>;Jf-;l-3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 
13 154125001 1 6:11? #'7 ;1;1<7 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5 
14 142002001 1 6:11? #'7::<1<7 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2 
! 5 S07783001 1 6:11 ? ;Ji<j :t lt7 1.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1.S 
16 107'780001 1 :t i<7 10X12 SPANNER 10X12 
17 14220S001 1 ;1;1f 7 7X8 SPANNER 7X8 
18 S08132001 1 ;1;1f7 5.5 SPANNERS.S 
19 S32542001 3 :J!t: /L BOBBIN(L) 

r 
20 S1S629011 10 -". ;.. / I \1) 08XKSii II NEEDLE DBXK5 (# 11) 
21 184783001 1 f\<f -". SCISSOR 
22 117466000 1 I:' :.-1! ";/ ~ PINCETIE 
23 121 1S6001 l ;t-(7 -8? -". OILER (8} ASSY 
24 515270000 1 ::< 7'-w~·-; ~ 8 SPOOL MAT (B) 
25 S00966000 1 ~PJ-:t 11 /?30 GREASE TUNK 30 
26 S08170001 1 Z:fi9;1-:l<?'l Z·STEEL SCREW DRIVER 
29 532841001 1 :11;..7:.-/f-;; BOTTOM DEAD CENTER GAUGE 
46 532656001 1 1'f-"f;t./( - POSITIONING BAR 
47 537291001 1 :t <J- :~: 7' ;.-a PRESSER FOOT (B) 
48 S3445SOOO 10 ;!. ";/ ~ 160L NET 160L 

r 
. 

1SS-401-910 
-48-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*l7- ""f IJ - ~- I Paper tape reader I Lochstreifenleser I 
Lecteur de ruban papier I Lector de cintas 

:>( - ;f) - ~ 1lll if 
1' ;., 9 - 7 J: 1 ;1.1±~ 

p ~ 7 :S~ m~:l1l 

Maker Model No. Interface Spec. 
(Connector shape) 

GNr-~::~t. G:-11'27 RS232C -f ::.- 9 - 7 s. ..( .A 

-1*~~1:!: ·100V 
(;< .A) 

ON DATACOM 518444-000 R5232C Interface 
Inc. · 110V-120V (female) 

518470-000 

·220V-240V 
518472-000 

GNT4604 RS232C -1' :..- 9 - 7 :x. -< .A 
(DCE :::r ~ 7 9 iJ< ;< .A{±~) 

R52320 ln!.erface 
(With the female 

DCE Connector) 

RS232C -1' ;-~ - 7=.-f .A 
(DCE::~ ~ 7 9 il'* .Afl:~) 

RS232C Interface 
(With the male 

DCE Connector) 

G:-l'T2910 RS232C -f ;- 9 - 7 :x. -f .A 
(91:! /*.A) 

R5232C Interface 
(9Pin male) 

') ::1 - ~ -1'- NPR-5200 RS232C 1 ;- 9 - 7 i 1 .A 

"* ;fl; ~ ~± (;<.A) 

RICOH i nc. RS232C ln!.erface 
(female) 

*II c Q) l~ltle -7 - 7' iv 
*"~ 3 / 1~ - ·y 

OPTION Connector cable 
with main machine 

GNT27RS -7 - 7' !L-
GNT27RS Cable 

S17064-001 

+ 
R5 7-'1'Jv7 ~ 
RS Cable Assembly 

815406-001 

RS -7 - 7' IH> ~ 
R5 Cable Assembly 

815406-001 

GNT4604 -7 - 7' 11- 7 ~ 
GNT4604 Cable Assembly 

818957-001 

+ 
R5 -7 - 7' IH' ~ 
R5 Cable Assembly 

815406-001 

GNT2910 -7 - 7' Jv? ~ 
GNT2910 Cable Assembly 

521660-000 

+ 
R5 -7-7'11- ? ~ 
R5 Cable Assembly 

815406-001 

RS -7-'1'11-7 ~ 
RS Cable Assembly 

Sl 5406-001 

~~-7',-,_~~R~6~*g·~~-7'~-,-~.A17+~.~~~U~U-LT7~~. 
When connecting the paper tape reader, set its ,;witch as follows. 

<D "'-1- '7 ? 9-!!!: . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 8~, ~ 
Charact<!r length . . . . . . . . . . . 8 bit 

®.AI--;~7'\:!"'Hi!: ........ .. 1 1:!~~ 
St~p bit length . . .. . . . • . . . . . 1 bit 

Q) ;!(- v - " . . . . .. . . . . . .. . .. 9,600;1(­
Baud rate . . . .. . . . • . .. . . .. . 9,600 baud 

- 49 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

r 

-50 -

RS7-?'Jv7~ 
RS Cable assemblY 

I0RGI 
*ll:r - :t•J - :7-
Paper tape asse111bb 

G N T 2 7 R S 7 - :1 Jv7 ~ 
GNI27RS Cable assembly 

• ~E~,~- ~/V 3~0·Y-:19 - ~ 
GNT2H: Jilt .A ~ tl. t..: llb1!i-lx, 

I GNT27BS7 - ~ )~ ? ~ (817064-001) I 
ii<# ~ c l- "<-!: ., ~ ~= ~., "< "' i 1" 0 

• When you purchase above paper tape reader 
GNT27 ; G NT27RS cable assembly 
(517064-001) eomes with it. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



The PG 1 option set/ PG 1-Sonderzubehor I 
Jeu d'options de Ia serie PG1/ Juego optional PG1 

The three types of data creation sol\wares have been introduced in the PGl series, besides the present type PGl­
LEDS. 

Shape 

Monogramming 

Out-line editing 

Conversion from 
otitch dnto. to 
out-line data 

Punching 

PGl-LKS 
525662-000 

0 

X 

X 

X 

PGl-LES 
525663-000 

0 

0 

Possible with 
optional floppy disk ll( 

X 

PGl-LESS 
825664-000 

0 

0 

0 

X 

)!( The PGl option St-Out floppy disk can conver t PGI option S~Out (S25660.j)O()) 
the stitch data t~ the outline data on the PGl-
L.ES. 

The floppy disk for character data of PGl has been introduced as an option. 

Nameofparts PG 1 option font 1 

Parts No. 825666-000 

-51-

(Present type) 
PGl-LEDS 
821530-002 

0 

0 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

=f 7" ~ 3 :--;~- ·:; I Option parts/ Sonderzubehor I 
Pieces en option I PieJ;a~ opci onale~ 

~~ '177~ 

Frame holder base assembly 

* S36397-001 

:11 7 '7 7 45X23 
Plastic square frames with arms SPFA-45 X 23 

m~z 'J r 
Sewing area 

:b 7 '1 7 45X27 9~ jp Plastic square frames with arms SPFA-45 X 27 

71 ? '7 7 45X32 
Plastic square frames with arms SPFA-45 X 32 

7 'f: J A '1 7 -07 
Spider net frames SPFH-07 ............... .............. . ... .... ........ 
-j-jJ? 7 -07 
Plastic round frames SPF-07 _...,_ 
? 'f: J ?. ? ? -09 ~"'( ~~ 

7 'f: ) A~-1?7 
Spider net frames SPFH-09 

Spider net frame holder ··:;;;·;' ; ·:ii9························ dr PFH2-2 Plastic round frames SPF-09 ~ ;7 
S15612-000 7 'f: J A ? 7 -12 ~ 

Spider netframes SPFH -12 ... ............ ............... 
7 :b? 7-12 
Plastic round frames SPF -12 

m 7'f:J A ?7-15 

0 Spider net frames SPFH-15 .... .. .................. ...................... 
7:1J?7-15 
Plastic round frames SPF-15 

7 'f: J A '1 7 -18 
Spider netframes SPFH-18 .. ..... ................. .............. ........ 
-}- iJ?7-18 
Plastic round frames SPF-18 

*il\1.11.:> - l'.fllt: , JU<Ii!!!l!~t>.n''-'i!S.!l.tt. lllil'iliJ.II>..:--t. 
*The parts indicated by the* symbol in the parUcode column are$t.andard parts. 

423Xl81 

416X216 

416X269 

. .................. 
042 

................... 
062 

. .. -......... . ..... 

092 

. ..... .... .... .. ... 
0120 

. ...... ... .. ....... 
0148 

*Die in derTe!!-aoko1onne a ufgefilhriAon Teile, die mit dem symbol* beuichnot sind, sind liandard~ile. * Lc symbolc * dan.s la colonne de code de pi~es indiqu.e les pieces normales. * Las pie-tu Lnd:icadas coo el uter~o * en la columna de c6digo de pina.saon pie1.as normales. 

?7739-l!:;;;:t.V .:L / 'J p -7,9 
Frame aclj\lstscrew Plastic square frames with armsSPFA-7 9 08X21 

' 
.:L / 'J 7-12, 15, 18, 21,25 
Plashlc square£nunes with armsSPFA-12,15, 18, 21,25 

' 
71 7 ? ? -24X30 D8X23 

Plastic square frames. with arms SPFA-24x 30 

iJ 7 'J 7 -45X23,45X27,45X21,24X24 
Plast.icsquareframes with armsSPFA-45X23 45X27 D8X27 
45X32, 24X24 ' ' 

'J 7 7- = '7-!! 7 ;:t. VL M~ffl <~!Jii:SC:llUill 
Frame adjust sc,rew L For Supply (for thick materials) 09X21 

-52 -

S15654-001 

S15658-001 

* S15660-001 

S15613-000 
..... .. ....... .. ........ 

S15618-000 

S15614-000 
.. .. ... ....... .. ... ..... 

Sl5619-000 

S15615-000 
.. .. ... .......... .. ..... 

S15620-000 

S15618-000 
........................ 

815621-000 

S15617-000 
............................ 

S15622-000 

S33207-000 

S33208-000 

833209-000 

S29634-001 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



?"-1 '7 787 ". 
Frame bolder base (8) assembly 

* 836398-001 

:r.. ";/ '7 7 21 
Plastic square frames with arms 8PFA-21 

:r.. ";/ '7 7 25 
Plastic square frames with arms 8PFA-25 

j; 9 '7? 24X24 
Plastic square frames with arms 8PFA-24 X 24 

7? l'l'C / 7 1-- - 1. ·1:: ·7 l· 
Tubular frame holder base set 

836483-001 

7 ?r:J 'f:/'7? -07 
Tubular round frame with arms TFA-07 

7?0'1:/'7? -09 
Tubular round frame with arms TFA-09 

7 ? n 'f:/ 7 ? -12 
Tubular round frame with armsTFA-12 

7? r:J'f:/ '7?-15 
Tubular round frame with arms TFA-15 

7? !J 'f:/ '7?-18 
Tubular round frame wilharmsTFI\-18 

7 ? c '!: / '7 ?-24X24 
Tubular square frame with arms TFA-24X24 

7 ? c 'f: / 'J ? -24X 30 
Tubular square frame with arms TFA•24X 30 

7 ? c 'f: / '7 ?-32X45 
Tubular square frame with arms TFA-32X 45 

JlUli 'J 7' 
Sewing area 

= r "' 
0 179 815642-001 

~ ~ 0218 S1564S-001 

~ ~ 

c p 206X212 815650-001 

~ ~ 

- ·-

IJU t.I: 1) 7' 
Sewing area 

0 40 815623-000 

059 815624-000 

1? 0~ 090 815625-000 

0119 815626-000 

0 170 835655-000 

'#' " 
207X209 $15627-000 

. 
215X292 815628-000' 

.A 
269 X416 836495-001 

- 53 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•• 00 

'{--b. 'J??~ "' Name frame assembly 

836400-001 

'17 A?~ 

Hoop (A) assembly 
0112 832945-001 

'7? B? ~ 
Hoop (B) assembly 

080 832946-001 

'7? C? <. 
Hoop (C) assembly 

20X36 832947-Ml 

'7? D? ~ 

Hoop (D) assembly 
30X66 832946-001 

r '1? E? ~ 

Hoop (E) assembly 
66 X30 832949-001 

'7? F? ~ 
Hoop (F) assembly 

80 X50 832223-001 

'7?G?~ 

Hoop (G) assembly 
50X80 830580-001 

- 54 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



< tlf~ .Ill / For supply> 

7Jf>i-7 H• 7 :..-7' 
Magnet clamp 

Jf:L ;..- 'J 7 3X6? ~ 

Hoop 3 X 6 assembly 

77"f:.J'777>. 

Hoop assembly for thick materials 

::,.:;,;:~.7 ?7 HA7 ~ 

Embroidery hoop (HA) assembly 

60X86 

43X 118.5 

120X 135 

128X162 

• ':1 "' >. ;f. '.) 3.57/ screw 3.57 . . . . . . 121765-001 

· 7 7 ~ 2 '-' "'3-57/:-lut }f3.57 021670-202 

-55-

509848-{)01 

157340-101 

S32220-00J 

531172-001 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

Wf~7 ~JJ., /Warning lobels/Womschilder / 
Etiquettes d'overtissement/Etiquetas de advertencio 

it. a 11 

A~ -

A CAIITIQif 

~NI.i 

& 
..,_.,.., I __.,..,_ 
r~,___. ..... 
___ __, 

~~ 
.... 
••• 

~~n• ... ~ ....... 
:;e. 
A.ACKNNO - --~- -·-,__ --.. ,..,._ 

"as w ..... NG 

A It It ACAIJTlON 
.. Wr1'67<(-~ Flofoo-
t". l"'"'.-f."'J6. .. , .... .,.., 
"1~-,.-~= c. .. ,..__ 
,.,~~ ............ ~ . ,.,. 

&!.~/Nome of ports 

Label, elec. shock 
4lang. 

Label. operation (BAS) 
Eng. 

~i.!i\7 ""'"' 
Label. high temp. 

~ ~ i.bJJ.t.:tli~ 7 ""'v 
Label. entanglement 

f;l: ~ JJ.i6JJ.it~ 7 ""'"' 
Label, pinch 

- 56-

Size(mm) Code 

40 X 64 I 838353-001 

35 X 118 838352-001 

-10X64 838357-001 

52X84 838357-002 

40X64 838571-001 

52X84 838571-002 

72X59 838351-001 

40X84 838354-001 

40X84 838355-001 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~.&/Nome of ports Size(mm) Code 

/R 

& '7-=- / ~f?-7 1?16 
Mark, injury R=0.8 S36924-001 

k---L ____...J 

I ( I 
*f.n'"'<-7 
Mark, arrow lOX 30 S3705S..001 

I PE l 
PE"'<-7 
Mark, PE 7.5 X 12.5 837059-001 

@ 7-:A?- 7 
Mark, grounding ¢12 837060-001 

- 57 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

~51/INDEXNERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

500480000 Q ·15 
Q ·19 
Q ·25 

500966000 z ·25 
502532001 D . 52-2 
502611001 L . 1·1 
502612001 L . 1·2 
502887000 z . 2·2 
502915100 p . 1-1·13 
503254001 L ·13·1 
504438001 w . 1·1-34 
504557000 Q -17 
506740001 H ·57 
506823000 Q . 1-13 
507783001 z ·IS 
507876001 K • 61 
508073100 Q . 31 
508089001 v • 1-4 
508132001 z -18 
508170001 z . 26 
508415001 D . 50 
509141000 Q . 23 
509142000 p • 1·1-37 
509823101 Y2 · 1·3 
509824001 Y2 · 1·3-1 
509825101 Y2 · 1·3·2 
509826001 Y2 • 1·3·3 
509827001 Y2 · 1·5 
509828101 Y2 • 1·6 
509830101 Y2 • 1·4 
510243000 Q . 24 
511816000 A • 21 
511848000 Q . 21 
515225101 H • I 
515229001 H • 41 
515230001 H -46 
515231000 J . 70 
515232000 H -6 

H . 65 
515233000 H ·8 
515234000 H . 10 
515235001 H • 21 
515236001 H ·23 
515237001 H . 25 
515239000 H . 15 
515240101 H ·20 
515241001 H ·30 
515242000 H . 54 
515243209 v . 81 
515247000 J ·52 
515248000 J . 51 
515251001 J • 78 
515252001 J ·85 
515256000 J . 76 
515257000 J . 55 
515258000 v • 1· 11 
515259001 G -40 
515267000 H . 13 
515268000 H ·4 

H . 52 
515269000 N . 1·7 

N . 2·2-6 
X ·1-19 

Page CODE 

28 515270000 
28 515273001 
28 515281001 
48 515284000 
6 515285000 
18 515286101 
18 515287101 
48 515321001 
26 515433001 
18 515629011 
38 
28 515660001 
12 516452000 
28 516667000 
48 516669000 
16 516691000 
28 517052001 
34 517069000 
48 518291001 
48 518573000 
6 518707141 
28 518789101 
26 519024101 
44 519026001 
44 519028000 
44 519030001 
44 519031 109 
44 519032009 
44 519033001 
44 519034009 
28 519035000 
2 519036000 
28 520012001 
12 520246001 
12 520342009 
12 520355001 
14 520680001 
12 520681000 
12 520682103 
12 520878000 
12 520913000 
12 521033009 
12 521034001 
12 521037009 
12 521038101 
12 521052000 
12 521054209 
12 521055109 
36 521056001 
14 521057000 
14 521064000 
14 521083001 
14 
14 
14 
34 521085000 
10 
12 
12 
12 
24 521103000 
24 521181000 
42 521203001 

REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

z . 24 48 521504000 p . 1·2 26 
N . 2·2·8 24 p . 1·2 26 
R .g 30 523418001 A ·3 2 
E . 1·2 8 523651001 c ·10 4 
E . 1·3 8 c . 31 4 
N ·2·2·10 24 M ·2 20 
N . 2·2· 11 24 525240001 L ·12 18 
v . 35 34 525310001 M ·40 20 
Q • 1-4 28 525382001 K • 41 16 
D -65 6 525391000 N . 2·2·15 24 
z ·20 48 525773001 c ·12-8 4 
E . 11 8 527910001 Y3 . 1·2 46 
Q . 10 28 529008001 p . 1-1·12 26 
X ·1·1-17·1 42 529700000 K -62 16 
X ·1·1·23 42 531958001 H ·62 12 
w ·1·3-10 40 531959001 H . 56 12 
J -86 14 531960009 X . 1-3 42 
v ·94 36 531973009 X . 1-1 42 
J -75 14 532256001 l ·6 18 
p ·1·1-16 26 532257001 l ·8 18 
v ·26 34 532378001 D ·34 6 
Q . 1·1 28 532379001 D -35 6 
Q . 1 28 532435001 c ·30 4 
Q • 1·2 28 532445009 T ·6 32 
Q . 1·3 28 532446009 T ·5 32 
Q . 1·5 28 53245 1001 M . 1 20 
Q • 1·6 28 532452001 M . 3 20 
Q · 1·7 28 532453000 M ·5 20 
Q . 1·8 28 532454001 M ·8 20 
Q · 1·9 28 532456001 M ·10 20 
Q ·1-10 28 532457001 M ·14 20 
Q . 1-11 28 532461001 M -15 20 
Y2 ·1·2 44 532462001 M -16 20 
v . 1·7 34 M -24 20 
w ·1·1·21 38 532463001 M ·17 20 
M ·33 20 532467001 M . 19 20 
L . 13-7 18 532468001 M . 20 20 
L . 13-8 18 532469001 M . 26 20 
L . 13·9 18 532471001 M ·28 20 
A -24 2 532474001 M . 29 20 
R ·8 30 532475001 M . 30 20 
J . 11 14 532476001 M . 31 20 
J . 19 14 532477001 M ·32 20 
J . 58 14 532480001 M . 36 20 
J . 74 14 532481001 M . 37 20 
1/ ·1-1 34 w . 1·12 40 
1/ ·60 34 532482001 M ·38 20 
1/ ·88 36 532484001 M . 41 20 
v . 56 34 532485001 M ·43 20 
p ·1·1·38 26 532486001 M ·12 20 
1/ ·10 34 532487000 M . 46 20 
Q ·13 28 532488001 M ·47 20 
Q ·16 28 532489001 M • 49 20 
Q • 20 28 532490000 M . 53 22 
Q . 28 28 532491001 M . 56 22 
J ·7 14 532492001 M • 58 22 
J ·IS 14 532493001 M . 60 22 
J . 22 14 532494001 M . 62 22 
J . 62 14 532495001 M • 64 22 
J . 81 14 532496001 M . 65 22 
X ·1·1·22 42 532497001 M . 67 22 
p . 1-2 26 532498001 M • 68 22 
X ·1·1·17 42 532499001 M . 71 22 

-58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

532501001 c . 12-1 4 532604000 K - 31 16 532869000 w - 1·1·19 38 
532502000 c - 12-2 4 532605000 K . 32 16 532870000 w . 1-1-36 38 
532503001 c - 12-5 4 532606001 K -33 16 532871000 w -1·1-17 38 
532504001 c - 12-7 4 532609000 K -35 16 w - 1-3-2 40 
532505001 c - 12-9 4 532610000 K -36 16 532877101 Y1 - 2·7 44 
532507101 c - 12 4 532611001 M ·38 20 532878001 w - 1·2 40 
532508009 N - 2-1 24 w -1-13 40 532879001 w - 1-2·1 38 

X - 1-21 42 532612001 M -38 20 532882001 w - 1-2·2 40 
532509009 N - 2-2-1 24 532613001 M -38 20 532886001 w - 1-2-4 38 
532510001 N - 1-8 24 532614001 M . 69 22 532889000 w . 1-2-7 38 

N - 2-2-7 24 532617001 X - 1-5 42 532890001 w - 1·2-8 38 
532514001 A -2 2 532618001 X - 1 42 532893000 w . 1-2-9 40 
532515001 A -4 2 532632000 D -52-3 6 532896001 w . 1-2·10 38 
532517101 c - 1 4 532633000 D -52-1 6 532897000 w -1·2·11 38 
532518001 c -3 4 532639001 D -59 6 532898001 w . 1-2-15 38 
532519001 c - 5 4 532640001 D -60 6 532899001 w - 1·3 40 
532520001 c -7 4 532651001 0 -52 6 532900001 w . 1-1-30 38 
532521001 c -8 4 532655001 A . 14 2 w • 1-9 40 
532522001 c -9 4 532656001 z -46 48 533508009 w - 1-10 40 
532523001 c - 11-1 4 532662001 G - 1 10 533509009 w . 1-10-1 40 
532525001 c -14 4 532663001 G -4 10 533510009 w • 1-1 0·2 40 
532526001 c - 14-1 4 532664101 G . 16 10 533511000 w - 1-10-3 40 
532527001 c - 14-3 4 532665001 G -12 10 533630009 G -36 10 
532530001 c - 14-4 4 532666001 G ·5 10 533631001 G -38 10 
532531001 c - 14-5 4 532667001 G -9 10 533673000 c . 16 4 
532532001 c - 11 4 532668001 G ·10 10 533802001 Y1 - 3-1·3 44 
5~2533001 c - 15 4 532669001 G - 11 10 533803101 Y1 -3 44 
532536001 T · 9 32 532671001 G - 1-1 10 533888001 w . 1-2-20 38 
532538101 F -3 8 532673001 G -21 10 533977001 w - 1-1-15 38 
532539001 F -8 8 532674101 8 . 10 2 533979001 w - 1-1-6 38 
532540000 F ·9 8 G -8 10 533980001 w . 1-1-7 38 
532542001 F - 15 8 532675001 G · 14 10 534012000 K -44 16 

z - 19 48 532676000 G ·20 10 534032001 D ·36 6 
532544001 F - 1 8 532677001 G -24 10 534200001 c · 12· I 2 4 
532547001 F -2 8 532678001 G -23 10 534347001 X - 1-13 42 
532550001 F - 13 8 532680101 G -27 10 534450001 N -2-2-13 24 
532552000 K ·6 16 532682001 G ·30 10 534455000 z -48 48 
532553000 K -7 16 532683100 G -29 10 534558000 E -4 8 
532554000 K ·8 16 532775000 Y1 - 2-1 -2 44 534565002 p - 1-1-8 26 

K -34 16 Y1 -2-2-2 44 534566001 5 - 10 30 
532555001 K -2 16 532791000 Y3 - 1-3 46 534567001 p . 1-1-11 26 
532556001 K ·9 16 532795101 Y1 - 3-1 44 534807001 M -38 20 
532557000 K -13 16 532797001 Y1 -3-2 44 535550000 w - 1-1-11 38 

K -25 16 532798001 Y1 -3-1-1 44 535551001 w . 1-2-6 38 
532558000 K . 14 16 532799001 Y1 - 3-1-2 44 535583001 F - 16-1 8 
532559000 K -15 16 532836000 w - 1-3-7 40 535584001 F -16 8 
532561001 K -17 16 532837000 w . 1·3-8 40 535593000 p . 1-1-14 26 
532564000 K . 18 16 532838001 w . 1-3·9 40 p • 1-1-14 26 
532565000 K . 19 16 532839001 w - 1-3·1 40 535594000 p . 1-1-14 26 
532566000 K ·22 16 532841001 z . 29 48 535595101 F - 14 8 
532567001 K -23 16 532844001 w -1-1·1 38 535631001 w - 1-3·5 40 
532570000 K ·26 16 532848000 w ·1-1-4 38 535646001 c - 12-6 4 
532571 000 K -27 16 532849000 w - 1-1-5 38 535739001 w - 1-2·2 40 
532574001 8 - 1 2 532853001 w . 1-1-25 38 535741001 w - 1-2 40 
532575001 8 - 5 2 532858001 w . 1-4 40 535742000 w - 1·2·9 40 
532576001 8 -6 2 532859000 w ·1-1-13 38 536043000 Y1 - 3-1·4 44 
532577001 8 -8 2 532860000 w - 1-1-29 38 536135001 M - 34 20 
532580001 8 -9 2 532861016 w • 1-2·3 38 536153 100 D - 13 6 
532584001 D -10 6 53286200:0 w . 1-1-2 38 536201000 p - 1-1-2 26 
532585001 D - 11 6 532863001 w - 1-1-33 38 536202000 p - 1-1-6 26 
532587001 D • 14 6 532864000 w ·1-1·20 38 536203000 p • 1-1-19 26 
532588001 D - 16 6 532866000 w - 1-2-16 38 536204000 p - 1-1-20 26 
532603000 K -30 16 532867101 w • 1·1·24 38 536205000 p - 1-1-21 26 

- 59-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 
536206000 p - 1-1-22 26 536453009 v • 1 34 539081000 5 . I 30 
536207000 p -1-1-23 26 536454001 v . 59 34 539082000 5 ·2 30 
536208000 p - 1-1-24 26 536455009 v • 62 34 539083009 D · 68 6 
536211000 p -1-1-26 26 536456000 v · 92 36 539084001 D -70 6 
536213000 p - 1-1-28 26 536462001 w . 1-1-38 38 UA0130001 R • 13 30 
536214000 p - 1-1-29 26 536464001 w • 1 40 Ul0233001 p • 1-1-10 26 
536215000 p - 1-1-30 26 53646 5001 w -1-1 38 U08671003 w • 1-1-18 38 
536217000 p -1+32 26 536466001 v - 1-8 34 w -1-1-23 38 
536218000 p ·1-1·33 26 536467000 v - 1-3 34 Y1 -2-1-3 44 
536219000 p -1-1-34 26 536470000 v • 1-2 34 Y1 . 2-2-3 44 
536220001 Q -2 28 536471001 H . 17 12 U34148001 p -2 26 

Q -3 28 536472001 p - 1-1- 15 26 0A4300605 H - 18 12 
Q - 4 28 536473009 p - 1-1-40 26 H -28 12 
R -18 30 536474009 p - 1-1-1 26 H • 33 12 

536222000 p • 1-4 26 536475000 w - 1-8 40 J -87 14 
536223000 p - 1-4 26 536476001 w • 1 40 L ·10 18 

p - 1-4 26 536477001 K - 40 16 R - 19 30 
536224000 p - 1-1-9 26 536478001 v -58 34 OA4400806 D -69 6 
536229000 5 - 3 30 536483001 Y1 -2 44 OA5300605 p • 1·1· 7 26 
536230001 u • 1 32 536484000 Y1 -2-3 44 OA5400806 R - 14 30 
536230002 u -2 32 536485001 Y1 . 2-1 44 R -20 30 
536264001 D -26 6 536486001 Y1 • 2-1-1 44 w - 1-1-26 38 
536298001 w - 1-7 40 536488001 Y1 • 2-2 44 000400616 J -38 14 
536299001 L • 13-11 18 536489001 Y1 - 2-2·1 44 002021405 Q • 1-15 28 
536300000 L . 13-5 18 53649 1001 J -47 14 002300403 w -1·10.4 40 
S36351000 p -1-1-25 26 536498001 w ·1·1·3 38 002400514 T -2 32 
536352000 w • 1-11 40 536505001 D -25 6 T -4 32 
536391001 E • 1-1 8 536516001 w • 1-3-4 40 w - 1-2-22 40 
536397001 E • 1 8 536581007 p . 1 26 004400803 v -53 34 
536399001 Y2 · 1-1 44 536581008 p . 1 26 v • 55 ::14 
536400001 Y2 • 1 44 536581009 p . 1 26 004401003 w ·1-1- 14 38 
536401001 Y3 - 1-1-1 46 536582005 p • 1-1 26 008300604 X - 1-1-1 42 
536405001 Y3 -2 46 p . 1-1 26 008400604 G -37 10 
536406001 Y3 • 1 46 536582006 p . 1-1 26 G -39 10 
536408000 Y3 . 1-4 46 537277000 c ·12-13 4 p -1-1-18 26 
536418000 Y3 . 1-1-6 46 537282009 D - 1 6 p - 1-1-41 26 
536421001 Y3 ·1+2 46 537283000 D -18 6 p • 1-5 26 
536422001 Y3 ·1-1 46 D -24 6 Q -1-12 28 
536423001 J -66 14 537284001 D . 21 6 Q . 30 28 
536425001 J -25 14 537285001 D . 29 6 v - 16 34 
536426001 J . 30 14 537286009 D . 31 6 v -38 34 
536427001 J -40 14 537287001 D -33 6 v -42 34 
536428001 J - 41 14 537288001 D -38 6 v -63 34 
536429001 J -42 14 537289001 D • 40 6 v • 65 34 
536430001 J • 43 14 537290 001 D - 66 6 v - 71 34 
536431001 J -4 14 537291001 G - 17 10 v -74 34 
536432001 J • 1 14 z -47 48 v • 78 36 
536435001 R - 17 30 537292001 L -4 18 v ·80 36 
536436101 R • 12 30 537293001 l - 9 18 v -82 36 
536437009 T - 1 32 537295001 l - 13 18 v • 93 36 
536438009 T -3 32 537296 001 l · 13-2 18 008400806 D -30 6 
536439000 T -7 32 537297001 l · 13-4 18 D • 32 6 
536441000 v -39 34 531298001 l • 13- 10 18 D -37 6 
536442009 v ·32 34 537299009 N - 1- 1 24 D • 67 6 
536443001 v -54 34 537301009 N . 1-,2 24 D • 71 6 
536444001 v - 52 34 537302001 X • 1 42 012060636 c - 4 4 
536445009 v -36 34 537309009 N -2-3 24 c -6 4 
536446009 v - 40 34 537310001 K - 29 16 c • 17 4 
536447009 v - 64 34 537796000 p -1-1-42 26 f ·5 8 
536448009 v -70 34 538331009 N - 1 24 F -7 8 
536449009 v • 77 34 538332 009 N · 2 24 f - 10 8 
536450009 v . 79 36 538333009 N - 2-2 24 f - 12 8 
536451009 v -72 34 538891001 N - 1·11 24 G . 6 10 

-60-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
012060636 M -II 20 \l11!5lf1430 -w -3D fi 028040246 J -61 14 

M -13 20 H -49 12 M -7 20 
M -23 20 J -44 14 M . 76 22 
T -8 32 J - 71 14 X - 1-7 42 
w -1-1-35 38 018501636 v - 1-5 34 Y3 - 1-1-5 46 

012300536 H - 14 12 021060106 G -26 10 028050246 D - 64 6 
012400636 H - 22 12 M - 18 20 G - 32 10 
012500536 G -3 10 M . 25 20 H • 37 12 

H -5 12 021100206 v . 18 34 H -so 12 
H -7 12 021300103 M -54 22 J -45 14 
H -9 12 021300206 w . 1-2-14 38 J -n 14 
H - 16 12 021400106 M -6 20 J -89 14 
H -24 12 M -50 20 N . 1-5 24 
H -53 12 021400206 w - 1-2-23 40 N - 1·1 0 24 
H -55 12 Yl • 3-4 44 N - 2-2-4 24 
H . 66 12 021500103 B - 11 2 v - 1-6 34 

012500836 w - 1-1-1 0 38 J -29 14 v . 1-10 34 
014300332 X . 1-1-4 42 N . 1-6 24 X - 1-17 42 
014400636 D . 53 6 N . 2-2-5 24 Y1 - 2·5 44 

G - 1-2 10 X • 1-18 42 Yl -2-9 44 
l -3 18 025020135 Q . 1-16 28 028060243 D -4 6 

014680422 X - 1-1-7 42 025030236 X . 1-1-20 42 G -25 10 
017501606 J -28 14 025040136 J -60 14 028060246 H -3 12 
018061036 p . 1-1-3 26 025050236 D -63 6 H -43 12 
018061236 K -45 16 G -33 10 H -45 12 
018061636 D - 2 6 H . 38 12 H -48 12 

H -47 12 H -51 12 J -3 14 
p -3 26 J -46 14 J -6 14 
v -89 36 J -73 14 J ·13 14 

018062036 H -2 12 J -90 14 J • 21 14 
H -42 12 v - 1-15 34 p -1-1-4 26 
J -2 14 025060236 0 -3 6 p -5 26 
J -S 14 p -1-1-5 26 v -57 34 
J -12 14 p -4 26 v -91 36 
J . 20 14 v -34 34 028080246 H -59 12 

018063036 H -44 12 v -90 36 v -4 34 
018081636 H -58 12 X - 1-20 42 028100246 v - 19 34 
018082536 v -3 34 025080132 M -73 22 028350243 Y2 -1-8 44 
018300536 M -61 22 025080236 H . 60 12 041120390 w -1-1-16 38 
018300636 M . 42 20 025100236 v -20 34 047200542 M -44 20 
018300836 J -77 14 025350233 Y2 · 1·9 44 047301042 X - 1-1-14 42 

J -79 14 025800332 v - 1-16 34 048020342 M -66 22 
018301036 D . 15 6 026030136 M -75 22 048020346 L -7 18 
018400636 H -26 12 026030236 w -1-2-13 38 048025346 c . 12-4 4 

H . 31 12 w - 1-2-17 38 048050346 w - 1-2-19 38 
018400836 J -48 14 026040136 Y3 -1-1-<1 46 048060342 M -22 20 

J -53 14 026040236 D -8 6 048320242 H - 12 12 
M . 27 20 D - 23 6 J - 14 14 
M -48 20 G ·18 10 052300605 Q - 1-17 28 
M -51 22 M -52 22 052300606 w - 1-3-3 40 
M -59 22 T -10 32 X - 1-4 42 
X - 1-6 42 

018401036 J . 26 14 
026050136 Y1 - 2-6 44 
028030242 R - 11 30 

052300805 Q - 1-14 28 
052400606 v -83 36 

w . 1-5 40 028030245 M . 55 22 w - 1-1-27 38 
018401236 J -59 14 028030246 J -80 14 052400806 X - 1-14 42 
018401636 J • 56 14 w -1-2-18 38 060400516 w -1-1·9 38 
018500836 w . 1-3-6 40 028040246 D -9 6 060400816 M • 70 22 
018501036 8 - 3 2 H -27 12 w - 1-1-37 38 

D -61 6 H • 32 12 060501016 A - I 5 2 
v . 1-9 34 J . 27 14 G -22 10 

018501236 8 -7 2 J -so 14 G . 31 10 
D . 62 6 J • 54 14 K -3 16 

018501436 G . 28 10 J . 57 14 K -10 16 

- 61-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

060501016 M -4 20 081003870 c . 12·3 4 150179002 X . 1-16 42 
N . 1·2 24 081006070 G . 1 s 10 150332001 z -9 48 
N . 1-9 24 081007070 M . 74 22 150335001 z -10 48 
N . 1-13 24 100136001 X • 1-12 42 150349001 p . 1-1-35 26 
N • 2-2-2 24 100360003 M -39 20 150349001 Q . 22 28 
N . 2-2-9 24 w . 1-14 40 150357001 p • 1-1·36 26 
N . 2-4 24 100401001 X . 1-11 42 150491101 G -2 10 

060660512 X - 1-1-12 42 100402004 l • 13-3 18 151947101 D -6 6 
061300616 w - 1-2-12 38 101572101 z -8 48 152356001 X . 1-1-3 42 
061400816 A -5 2 104520000 F . 11 8 152361001 X -1+8 42 
061500804 v . 1-12 34 105073001 v • 1-14 34 152362001 X ·1+9 42 
062060806 N . 1·3 24 106147002 v . 12 34 152363001 X . 1-1-13 42 

N • 2-5 24 107155001 K - 43 16 152364001 X . 1-1-15 42 
062300416 M -63 22 107550002 8 -4 2 152507000 X • 1-1-17-2 42 

M -72 22 107780001 z -16 48 152508000 X -1-1-17-3 42 
062300506 w -1-1-1 2 38 110367001 M . 21 20 152509000 X -1-1-17-4 42 

w . 1-2-5 38 111865001 G -7 10 152645001 X . 1-1-18 42 
062300616 K • 5 16 111942001 X -1-1-10 42 152865201 v . 17 34 

K . 12 16 111943001 X -1-1-11 42 152883000 K . 60 16 
K . 21 16 113431002 8 • 12 2 152948001 K . I 16 
K . 24 16 114486002 v . 11 34 152969001 K -4 16 
K . 38 16 117006001 K . 63 16 K • 20 16 
K -47 16 117150001 K . 11 16 154024001 X . 1-1-5 42 
N • 2-2-14 24 K . 37 16 154092001 X • 1-1·6 42 
X -1-1-19 42 K -46 16 154125001 z . 13 48 

062300805 R -10 30 117466000 z . 22 48 154468001 v . 14 34 
062350816 D -17 6 117934009 A . 11 2 154560001 L • 1-4 18 
062351016 c . 14-2 4 117936009 A • 10 2 157255100 L . 5 18 

M -9 20 118064001 z . 11 48 158597001 X • 1-1-21 42 
062400616 E . 1-4 8 118735002 D -12 6 158772001 w . 1-1-32 38 

J . 67 14 118764002 X . 1-1-16-5 42 159150009 A . 12 2 
w . 1-2-21 38 118837001 z -7 48 A . 20 2 

062400806 Y3 ·1-1-3 46 119270001 v . 1-13 34 181936001 f . 16-2 8 
062400816 A . 22 2 121156001 z . 23 48 181937001 F . 16-3 8 

c . 12-10 4 122991001 z . 1 48 181938001 f . 16-4 8 
c . 12-11 4 133172003 v -15 34 183377001 l . 1 18 
D . 22 6 140726000 c -2 4 184783001 z . 21 48 
D -39 6 140890009 A . 23 2 215083001 X • 1-1-2 42 
D . 41 6 142002001 z . 14 48 415814001 z . 2-1 48 
K . 39 16 142205001 z . 17 48 524303001 D . 52-4 6 
l • 11 18 142443001 z -6 48 525567000 Q . 11 28 
M -45 20 142708000 F -4 8 533923001 p - 1-1-17 26 
N -2-2-12 24 142709000 F -6 8 p - 1-1-39 26 

062401016 c -13 4 14272 1001 z . 12 48 552851001 X • 1-1-17-5 42 
G • 13 10 144103009 l . 13-6 18 552907000 Q -26 28 
G . 19 10 144504001 l . 1-3 18 554482000 Q • 12 28 
M . 57 22 144505000 X - 1-1-16-4 42 Q . 27 28 

062401416 D -7 6 144508001 v . 13 34 620599002 p . 1-3 26 
062401616 T . 11 32 144784002 w - 1-1 -22 38 

w -1-1-28 38 145446001 X . 1-10 42 
w -1-1-31 38 145465001 c . 11-4 4 
Y1 . 3-3 44 145466001 c • 11-2 4 

062500816 Y1 . 2-8 44 145571101 X . 1-9 42 
062501016 J -88 14 146197001 X -1-1-16 42 

X . 1-8 42 146198001 X -1-1-16-1 42 
X . 1-1 s 42 146199001 X -1-1-16-2 42 

062501416 Y1 • 2-4 44 146200001 X -1-1-16-3 42 
062671014 Y2 . 1-7 44 147777000 c • 11-3 4 
070606800 w - 1-1·8 38 149483001 v . 33 34 
070699800 D -58 6 v . 61 34 
076002800 H • 11 12 w . 1-6 40 

H • 61 12 150179002 N . 1-4 24 
076204659 c -32 4 N . 2-2·3 24 

-62-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J~-·~.r:J•v? 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

UVRE DES PIECES 

UBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

7~~·-IM&it~tt 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES. L TO. 

9467 :8olilffif.lli!lr&jiijJ!i' 1 TEll <51 ~ TEL<052)824-23sat\'l 

Printed in JClpan/OedruckL .n Japan /lmprime au Japon/hnp1·eso en Japon 155-40 I 
S9840HOI(D 
1995.08 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




